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1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board RENDERING
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | November 18, 2019

SCALE:

R-0.02




We ACHHALRC CONCRETE n NowTH SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION LOCATION: OWNER: ARCHITECT OF RECORD: ARCHITECTURAL:
Ao PAVING §\‘N|)C mg\!rv”“ CONTRACT C) ‘ EXISTING CONDITION 1707 CLOVERFIELD, SANTA MONICA, GALIFORNIA 90404 Extra S;;ace of Santa Monica, LLC DFH Architects, LLP . l
AD. AREA DRAIN NO. NUMBER +461.0 NEW OR REQUIRED POINT . 4 ’ ) R-0.01 RENDERING
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR NT.S.  NOTTO SCALE /_ T.OP. | ELEVATION LOCATION PROPOSED PROJECT: 1707 Cloverfield Bivd 1544 20th Street R-0.02 RENDERING
AEE ABOVE FIN NT AV OF 4 STORY MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS OVER Santa Monica, CA 90404 Santa Monica, CA 90404 -
. BOARD OPNG.  OPENING (+461.0) | EXISTING POINT ELEVATION GROUND LEVEL PARKING AND RETAIL SPACE OVER 2 LEVELS OF TEL: 818.635.8713 TEL: 310.394.4045 T-1.01 PROJECT DATA
BLDG. BUILDING OPP.  OPPOSITE / TOP. | LOCATION SUBTERRANEAN PARKING. EXISTING "EXTRA SPACE STORAGE" GONTACT: Bruce Kaufman FAX: 310.998.8658 T-1.02 PERSPECTIVES
BLKG. BLOCKING P.A. PLANTING AREA _—oma BUILDING TO REMAIN. CONTACT: David Hibbert T-1.03 OPEN SPACE
BOT. BOTTOM P.C. PRE-CAST CONCRETE | -~ 268 EXISTING CONTOUR LINE LOT AREA: T-1.04 FAR CALCULATIONS
CL. CENTER LINE P.P POWER POLE
320 NEW CONTOUR LINE 74,065 SF, 1.70 ACRES T-1.05 SITE PHOTOS
CLG. CEILING PL. PLATE LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
gﬂu. glc_)I%\IAgRETE MASONRY ELIVWD, EE?VEE%TJ HINE ——@B | MATCH LINE, SHADED PORTION SIDE SHOWN THAT PORTION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 30 OF ERKENBRECHER SQLA, INC A-1.01 PLOT PLAN
UNIT PLMB.  PLUMBING SYNDICATE SANTA MONICA TRACT, IN THE CITY OF SANTA 380 N Palm Street, Suite B A-1.02 SITE SURVEY
COL. COLUMN PR. PAIR. — | LEVEL LINE, CONTROL POINT OR DATUM MONICA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA , AS Brea, CA 92821 A0 PARKING LEVEL B
CONC. CONCRETE PT. PAINT s «» a» amm| PROPERTY LINE, BOUNDARY LINES PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 6 PAGES 26 AND 27 OF MAPS, IN TEL: 562.905.0800 A202 PARKING LEVEL A
CONC. BLK. CONCRETE BLOCK R. RISER — — ——— | GENTER LINE. EXTERIOR ELEVATION LINES THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, LYING FAX: 562.905.0880 -
CONST.  CONSTRUCTION RA. RETURN AIR , CONTACT: Muhammad Ali A-2.03 1ST FLOOR / GROUND LEVEL
Cont CONTINUGUS AAD RDIUS T [ WESTERLY OF A LINE BEARING NORTH 45 DEGREES 15 MINUTES :
: AD. ROOF DRAIN OUTLINE OF OBJECTS ABOVE, FIXTURES N.I.C. EAST FROM A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT, A-2.04 2ND FLOOR
B:’,\\,,'_ B:QAQETS',ESN RECP.  RECEPTACLE | ——————- OUTLINE OF HIDDEN OBJECTS BELOW DISTANT NORTH 44 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 434.33 FEET A-2.05 3RD FLOOR
DN. DOWN REF. REFRIGERATOR |- —— —— EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED FROM THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK A-2.06 4TH FLOOR
D.S. DOWN SPOUT REINF.  REINFORCED 30. AD207 5TH FLOOR
. BUILDING SECTION TY
oWe DRAMING REGD- RECIRED REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER APN: DENSITY/F.A.R. A-2.08 ROOF LEVEL
: : 4268-014-013 g
(E) EXISTING RF. ROOF . BUILDIABLE AREA DEFINITION: SMMC SECTION 9.04.080. A-3.01 SECTIONS
ELEC. ELECTRIC RM. ROOM Iz SIM| DETAIL NUMBER ZONE: BERGAMOT TRANSIT VILLAGE (BTV) A-3.02 SECTIONS
EiYE'v EII:E\C/:;%'SNV EHICLE g-g- ESI‘_;’EL"\'(RFREN'NG (A1) REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-2 RESIDENTIAL, M RETAIL, S-2 PARKING FLOOR AREA DEFINITION: SMMC SECTION 9.04.080. SEE SECTION 9.04.090 FOR FLOOR A-4.01 ELEVATIONS
EQ. EQUAL ac 30LID CORE GARAGE AREA RATIO DETERMINATION. A2.02 ELEVATIONS
EQiUP EQUIPMENT SD STORM DRAIN e \AVS;—ERSEENCgéODNRg\';‘V||,E\||E3IE\,(‘TJT|\|,|?3’\|;§UMBER CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 4 STORY TYPE V-A OVER f The total gross horizontal areas of all floors of a building, including usable basements and all A-4.03 ELEVATION FEATURES
EXIST. EXISTING gl-II:TG gagAA'IﬁI-IIEII\ﬁgET gaosﬁgggrﬁéﬁNop\fF?KngVELs TYPE1-A other areas measured from the interior face of the exteriBr walls or, in the case of a shared wall, A-4.04 ELEVATION FEATURES
EXT. EXTERIOR SHT. MTL. SHEET METAL from the centerline of a wall separating the two buildings. Floor area also includes unenclosed
F.F. FINISH FLOOR SIM. SIMILAR DOOR NUMBER FIRE PROTECTION: FULLY SPRINKLERED, NFPA 13 decks, balconies, porches, and platforms used for commercial or restaurant activity. In addition to
F.G. FINISH GRADE s/s STAINLESS STEEL calculating floor area ratio, floor area shall be used to determine parking requirements and all
FIN. FINISH WALL REFERENCE i includi imi . ion i
STL. STEEL MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED: 60.00 FT relevant impact fees including but not limited to affordable housing fees, transportation impact
FLR. FLOOR STR STRUCTURAL fees, childcare linkage fees, cultural arts fees, and parks and recreation fees.
F.O.C FACE OF CONCRETE . o WINDOW NUMBER
FOM FAGE OF MASONRY SUBFLR. SUB-FLOOR MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PROVIDED:  60.00 FT FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR):
FO.S. FAGE OF STUD ?USP- %EXENDED MATERIAL REFERENCE (FAR):
FP. FIREPLACE : LA] COLOR REFERENCE
T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE PARKING CALCULATIONS LOT AREA 74,085 SF
fr FEET THK. THICK EQUIPMENT NUMBER FLOOR AREA ALLOWED (2.0 FAR - TIER 2) 162,943 SF
FTG. FOOTING s TOP OF N LANDSCAPE:
S S ok TYP.  TYPICAL N REVISION oartin Reaatred EXISTING FLOOR AREA ("EXTRA SPACE STORAGE") 73,665 SF 71 COVER SHEET
; U.G. UNDERGROUND Parking Required: NEW FLOOR AREA 62.993 SF
gﬁLV gﬁk\slgNIZE U.O.N UNLESS OTHERWISE PROJECT NORTH Storage Building Requirements 21 spaces TOTAL AREA ON PARCEL 136.658 SF LP-1 PLANTING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR
. NOTED Retail (2 spaces per 1,000 SF) 2 ’ LP-2 PLANTING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
GYP. GYPSUM (MAGNETIC NORTH ARROW ON PLOT SITE Al (2 |
H.B. HOSE BIBB UNF. UNFINISHED PLAN ONLY) Residential (1.5 spaces per unit) FAR PROPOSED (FLOOR AREA PROVIDED/LOT AREA) 1.91 FAR LP-3 PLANTING PLAN - FIFTH FLOOR
H.C. HOLLOW CORE W} Wi 'gga;‘fg'rtjable units 8; LP4 PLANTING PLAN - ROOF DECK
HD. HEAD - —
W.C WATER CLOSET Total: 115 LP-5 PLANTING DETAILS
HT. HEIGHT
HEATING, VENTILATING & WD. WooD OPEN SPACE LE-1 LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @2 YEARS MATURITY
HVAC ’ W.H WATER HEATER ; ded:
AIR CONDITIONING Wi WROUGHT IRON REFERENGE GRIDS Parking Spaces Provided: 115 LE-2 LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @2 YEARS MATURITY
HY- AR A W/0 WITHOUT @ -— égrﬁpsaiet!?:éces 34/115= ((3?0:4,1) van) OPEN SPACE/OUTDOOR LIVING AREA DEFINITION: SEE SMMC 9.21.090 LE3 LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @PLANTING
: W.0 WHERE OCCURS ; icle S . LE-4 LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @PLANTING
LAV. LAVATORY WP WATER PROOF Electric Vehicle Spaces: (4)
II\_ATAX H%KA ou WM. WELDED WIRE MESH Car Share Spaces: (3) (x2) OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: PER SMMC 9.21.090 L1 IRRIGATION PLAN - GROUND FLOOR
M/C MEDICINE CABINET Bicycle Parking Required: shortterm  long-term -2 IRRIGATION PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
il i GEEN SPACE REQT (19% O LOT AREA FLEXBLE) 141358 FIGATON P - TP 007
MFGR. MANUFACTURER Residential 10 144 ( ) ' LI-4 IRRIGATION PLAN - ROOF DECK
m\i ME\ITIQ\ALUM Total: 14 148 -5 IRRIGATION DETAILS
Bicycle Parking Provided: 162 OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:
TOTAL OPEN SPACE: 12,039 SF
City of Santa Monica - Street Map
" s < ) € 3 s Street Index RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY
FLOOR STUDIO 1B 28 3B SUBTOTAL
e ¥
3 2 2 7 4 3 16
H
3 2 7 4 3 16
F I it 4 2 7 4 3 16
5 2 7 4 2 15
T TOTAL 8(13%) 28 (45%) 16 (25%) 11(17%) | 63 UNITS
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AVERAGE NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 1.5
EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS @ 7.5% =5
(1) 3 BEDROOM UNIT, (1) 2 BEDROOM UNIT, (3) 1 BEDROOM UNITS = 1.6

EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS

FLOOR 1BR 2BR 3BR | SUBTOTAL | SQ.FT. (MIN.)
2 1 1 1 3 600
3 1 1 850
4 1 1 1080
TOTAL 5 UNITS 3,730
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VIEW LOOKING SOUTHWEST
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OPEN SPACE/OUTDOOR LIVING AREA DEFINITION: SEE SMMC 9.21.090

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: PER SMMC 9.21.090

MIN OPEN SPACE REQ'D (15% OF LOT AREA *FLEXIBLE): 14,813 SF
MIN SIZE OF PRIMARY OPEN SPACE (*FLEXIBLE): 4,000 SF

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

TOTAL OPEN SPACE:

12,039 SF
OPEN SPACE COMBINED

Level [Count|  Area
[Not Placed [2 [osF |
[2nd Floor [21  [4334 SF |
[3rd Floor [16  [975SF |
[4th Floor [16  [975SF |
[5th Floor [16 2244 SF |
[Roof Level [1 [3506 SF |
Grand total: 72 12033 SF
OPEN SPACE
D Open Space
EE Calculating...

OPEN SPACE

SCALE: 1" =30-0"

T-1.03




\E BUILDIABLE AREA DEFINITION: SMMC SECTION 9.04.080.
FLOOR AREA DEFINITION: SMMC SECTION 9.04.080. SEE SECTION 9.04.090 FOR FLOOR
| AREA RATIO DETERMINATION.
ﬁ 4808 | 8549 SF j ZAZA The total gross horizontal areas of all floors of a building, including usable basements and all
D J 470 SF E other areas measured from the interior face of the exterior walls or, in the case of a shared wall,
from the centerline of a wall separating the two buildings. Floor area also includes unenclosed
decks, balconies, porches, and platforms used for commercial or restaurant activity. In addition to
= calculating floor area ratio, floor area shall be used to determine parking requirements and all
relevant impact fees including but not limited to affordable housing fees, transportation impact
1 ( SVava Ay fees, childcare linkage fees, cultural arts fees, and parks and recreation fees.
e ]
lj D I 3@ S
[ ¢
(- PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
Level Area ‘ Area Type
Roof Level 1"89/':\3;?:0” 3rd Floor 1”89/;'6"5:0" 1st Floor/Ground Level 16293 SF|Floor Area
e e 2nd Floor 12113 SF|Floor Area
3rd Floor 12110 SF |Floor Area
4th Floor 11888 SF |Floor Area
5th Floor 10589 SF |Floor Area
62993 SF

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR):

LOT AREA 74,065 SF
FLOOR AREA ALLOWED (2.0 FAR - TIER 2) 148,130 SF
EXISTING FLOOR AREA ("EXTRA SPACE STORAGE") 73,665 SF
NEW FLOOR AREA 62,993 SF
TOTAL AREA ON PARCEL 136,658 SF
FAR PROPOSED (FLOOR AREA PROVIDED/LOT AREA) 1.845 FAR

= [y850 SF
ﬁ 4828 BF

DA

Area Legend

T %n a D Floor Area
—{— 1
5th Floor |55 ) 2nd Floor| 45,2
\
k— 4829 8F [ 1899 SF j fj‘ - j

N
| .
H 1L
a
i
(2N

4th Floor %= 4) 1st Floor/Ground Level 25/ 1)
FAR CALCULATIONS

1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board SCALE: 1" = 300"
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | November 18, 2019 T-1 04
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SITE PHOTOS
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PUBLIC UTILITIES:

CITY OF SANTA MONICA

BODARY APROICLENT OFFSET CALLs:
SE FACE WALL 0.2'SE/0-P/L

BOUNDARY DATA:
N45°15°00"E 453.79"

CIVL ENGINEERING SEWER 310-458-8721 5 . G & e 0ISE/O-P/L
1437 4TH STREET, SUITE 300 N45°15°00"F REC. C3 SE FACE WALL 0.2'E/0-P/L
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401 B2 N15°19°47"F 87.79 C4  SE FACE WALL 0.1SE/0-P/L
ATER RESOURCES DUISON  WATER 10-458-8224 iS22 £ 6615 £REC, a f’f”?g’%%g”o;”c’/;‘”’ﬂ
1212 5TH STREET B3 D=0246"47"R=11603.39'L=562.95" €7 CLINK FENCE ON P/L
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401 B4 $44°45°00"E 164.06° 8 Nw CFEAC‘EB t‘,/%uwl:ﬁPG/LN C.LINK
SOUTHERN CALFORIA EDSON 544'06'20"F 164.06'REC. €9 NW FACE WALL 0.1 ss/zH'/L CLNK
1721 22N STR 800-655-4555 B5  S43'36'15”E 73.76 s
SinTa ONCA 0404 $42'57'357F 73.99'REC. cio Nﬂmcrgcfﬂyywm%a P/L-CLNK
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
1701 STEWART STREET 800-427-2200
SANTA MONICA, 90401 DEED DATA:
DI SI42547 43.56'
TME WARNER CABLE 1
2939 NEBRASKA AVE 800-892-2253 D2 S451500°W 69.71"

MONUMENT NOTES:

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
() FD. LAT TAGGED LS 4825 NO REF.

S45715°45°W 69.71 REC.
D3 L=16.80" 16.60°4REC.
D4 NA5ISO0E 7.00'

N45'52'56°E 7.00REC.

'SUBSTRUCTURES PLOTTED BASED ON SURFACE EVIDENCE AND LAGFCD
PLANS NO. 578 SHEET 9 & 7402 SHEET 26. THEY ARE SHOWN SCHEMATIC

IN NATURE FOR PRELIMINARY REVIEW PURPOSES ONLY, ADDITIONAL PLAN SITE TBM NOTE:

AND FIELD INVESTIGATION IS’ NEEDED PRIOR T0 DESIGN. D5 Ne44500°W 24289 PK NAL ON TOP OF WALL ELEV=53.67
Y NA406'20'W 24313REC.
N %, 06 0442 R=11603.391=15.64

D7 S4515°00°W 1352
< S4552'56"W 13.52REC.
~_

Noj
NLY CORNER LOT 1 EST. BY INTERSECTION OF
SELY LINE LACTC R/W WITH ELY LINE OF LOT 1
PER RS 142-75

P o S
-CITY SAWTELLE

SITE
: st

o

PICO 5
Virginia %, 3
Avenio Park %, 5

s ol
gl canpu©

VICINITY MAP

FEMA FLOOD ZONE:

NOT TO SCALE 1
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EXTRA SPACE OF SANTA MONICA, LLC

C/0 BRUCE KAUFMAN
12700 OTSEGO STREET
VALLEY VILLAGE, CA 91607

PREPARED FOR:

ZONE X ~ AREAS OUTSIDE THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN, AREAS
(EET FLOW FLOODING WHERE AVERAGE DEPTHS
1% ANNUAL CHANCE OF STREAM

OF 1% ANNUAL CHANCE SHEET FL
1 FOOT, AREA

FLOOD BY LEVEES. NO BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS OR DEPTHS ARE
INSURANCE PURCHASE IS NOT REQUIRED IN

SHOWN WITHIN THIS ZONE.
THIS ZONE.

FIRM MAP NO. 06037C1590F DATED SEPTEMBER 26, 2008
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND THIS SURVEYOR

ADDITION, THE ABOVE STATEMENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS
SURVEYORS OPINION OF THE PROBABILITY OF FLOODING.

PARKING SUMMAR

32 RECULAR PARKING SPACES
1 HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES
33 TOTAL PARKING SPACES

SITE_AREA:

74,065 SQ. FT. OR 1.70 AC.

PROJECT BENCH MA

ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP. IN

RK:

CITY OF SANTA MONICA BENCH MARCH ID NUMBER 331

ELEVATION = 152.00 NGVD 1929

NAIL IN LEAD IN NORTHEAST CURB OF CLO

NORTHWEST OF NORTHWEST CURB OF MICHIGAN AVENUE.

SITE TBM SHOWN HEREON.

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

VERFIELD BOULEVARD 34.7 FT.

THE BEATNG OF N 4500 OF HE CENTERLNE OF anewes
BOULEVARD PEF R

¥ FILED

. 0F SURVEYS, RECORDS. O 103 ANGELES CONRY WAS TAKEN
AS THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

N

OATE OF SURVE: 06-25-2017.

1707 CLOVERFIELD BOULEVARD, SANTA MONICA
IN THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PORTION OF LOT 1, BLOCK 30, ERKENBRECHER SYNDICATE SANTA MONICA TRACT, M.B. 6-26-27

A.L.T.A/N.S.P.S. LAND TITLE SURVEY

architects

1
. REF: CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY PRELIMINARY REPORT ORDER NO. 2. HORIZONTAL
00077168-994-LT2-DB, DATED JULY 27, 2017 AT 7:30 AM. * g;g;ggfgug;;mmm METHODS AND PARTIALLY AUGUENTED BY
- 4 ADOTTONAL GROUND SURVET AY BE REQURED I DESGN CRITCAL AREAS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ORDER NO. 00077168 EASEMENT NOTES: ORDER NO. 00077168 5 SIE Rk 74063 50 . O .70 4
| s Gasen on comy recoros v
/AT PORTION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 30 OF ERKENBRECHER SYNDICATE SANTA MONICA TRACT, IN THE CITY OF 1. WATER RIGHTS; NOT A SURVEY MATIER. sumcf [WDENCE YHEIR umnous WUST BE FIELD VERIFED PRIOR TO
- SANTA NONCA, COUNTY OF L0S ANGELES, SATE OF CALFORA, AS PER AP REGOROED I B0OK 6 PAGES /CTION. ADDITIONAL INVESTICATION IS NEEDED
MICHIG AN AVE NUE R 26 AND 27 OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER UD COUNTY, LYING WESTERLY OF (2D AN EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS SET FORTH IN A m caww YH[ Exrsrmcf AND LOCATION OF UTLITIES OF RECORD.
N BEARNG NORTH 45 DEGREES 15 MIUTES EAST FROM A FONT I T SOUTIERLY LNE OF SAD. L0 DOCUMENT. 7. THIS SURVEY IS BASED UPON CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY PRELIMINARY
DISTANT NORTH 44 DEGREES 45 MNUTES WEST 434.33 FEET FROM THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 2 3 "POWER LINES REPORI ORDER NO. 00077168-534-L12-08 DATED LY 27, 2017 AT 7:30
P — N SAID BLOCK 3. RECORDING DATE:  WAY 19, 1955
o4 PES 1340, 1381 o CORDING N0 3555, & GROGRAPHCALLY LOGATABLE ITEUS FRON SAD TE REPORT Lo s
d N4514'16"E RS142-75 EXCEPT THEREFROM THE SOUTHWESTERLY 7.00 FEET THERECF. ‘SHOWN HEREON. PLOTIED FROM CLIENT RECORDS, DOCUMENT PARTIALLY ILLEGBLE EASEMENTS~ WHICH AFFECT THE TITLE TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
— % e AND BACK UP REFERENCE NOT PROVIDED. ROMEHCALY KED T0 SAD T REPURT AND ARE SHOW HEREOY.
LSO EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PORTION OF SAID LOT 1, AS FOLLOWS: 5. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF THE PARTIES LISTED IN
3 AN OL MO GAS LEASE FOR THE TERM THEREI PROVDED I CERTAN COVENANTS. CONDITONS AND THE SURVEYORS STATEMENT AND IS T0 BE UTIUIZED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF
. BEGANNG AT TE OST NORTHERLY CORVER OF LOT 1 BLOXK 30 0 ERKENGRECHER SYADCATE SANTA PROVSONS, TOGETER WTH CASENTS, I ANY ST GLCY OF TLE NSURANCE, NO RESFONSBUTY IS ASSULED BY TS
AP COMPILATION ‘SEALE: 1" = 20 TRACT, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 6 PACES 26 AND 27 OF OFFICE FOR THE SUBSEQUENT UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THE INFORMATION
Ao A a2 COUNTY RECOROER OF SAID COUNTY. THENGE SOUTHERLY AL THe EAOTERLY LNE OF SAD L07 1, 4 LESSOR-  STMOARD 0l COUPANY OF CALIFORIA PRoToED oY TS SREY z
D 0 DISTANCE OF 4387 FEET 10 A PONT; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, RECORDING DATE: LY 16, 1969 S
Central Coast Aerial Mapping, Inc. OSTANCE OF 6071 FEET 10 4 Pawr THENCE NORT 15 DEGREES 20 UNUTES 32 SECONDS EAST, A RECORDNG N0 3843 IN BOOK M-3257 PAGE 961, OR. s
710 Fier 24 LEGEND. DISTANCE OF ESS, TC {ERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG B &
AR TR g —— : ~ SiD NGRTLERLY LNE A ARG DTANGE OF 1060 FEET, MORE OF LESS, T0 THE PONT 0F EGHNG 4 ANY FACTS, RGHTS, NTERESTS OR CLANS WHICH UAY ARSE BY REASDN OF THE FOLLONNG FACTS 3
T, (805543 pmv Fax: (606)543-7257 - CCAM LEGEN| DISCLOSED BY SURVE 9942, DATED APRIL 27, 2004 PREPARED BY YOSHIAKI MITAMOTO, LS SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: &
mail@acrial-maps.cor A ASPHALT FIRE HYORANT ALSO EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PORTION OF LOT 1, BLOCK 30, ERKENBRECHER SYNDICATE SANTA MONICA U553 707 SECKER AND MYAMDT) e z
W compty Wi inep Becinacy wondonts o MRS AL AREA LGHT 3 STREET SIGN A Horizontal / Vertical Control &) Handicap Parking ITACT I i CITY F SANTA NONCA, COUNTY OF 105 ANGELES, STATE OF CALFORI, 45 P WA 1 T UEASURED DUENSIOS O T4 EASTERLY BOUNDARY LNE OF TH SUBECT PROPETY ARE T EXTRA SPACE'OF SANTA MONICA. LLC AND CHICAGO. TTTLE. COMPAN': s
BFP BACKFLOW PREVENTOR oo CONCRETE BLOCK WALL F Flag Pole 40+ Fire Hydrant IN BOOK 6, PAGES 26 AND 27, OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAD SUGHTLY DFFERENT IHAT WAT [S DESCRIBED I THE RECORD LECA &
BW  BACK OF WALK —o——o—— CHAN LINK FENCE CounT, DEScRBED s Foious: I AR CONDTIONING UNIT STRADDLES THE NORTHVESTERLY SooaRy LNE 0F SUBLECT THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP O PLAT AND THE SURVEY O WHICH &
B CATCH BASN oo WIRON FEN & Light Pole © Manhole Pl 3
0 « ELECTRIC LNE o Utiity Bo BEGNNING AT THE SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, % BLLBOAR 15 ON THE NORTHHESTERLY ADIONERS AND EXTENDS 145 FEET SOUTHHESTERLY B T o A N i &
OCOA  PRE SERULE"ASSAUELY e GAS LNE O Post e ONTD SUECT FROPERTY, ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS.
Photagrophy Dete: 8-24-2017 b § 20174037 o R R STORM ORAN LAE > Power Pole Anchor [X] Transmission Tower THENCE NORTH 44106'20" WEST 106.59 FEET ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2, 0, TERE IS 4 CHAI LNK FENCE GATE ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY LI OF SUBLECT A4S IABOII4415 OF TADLE —A- THEREOE. THE FELOWORK WAS
FF FINSHED FLOOR TELEPHONE LINE ‘« Power Pole “—X Rl Road Signal THENCE NORTH 4552'56" EAST 7.00 FEET T0 THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING SAID PONT BENG LOCATED £ GTE-VAULT, BACKFLO PREVENTOR, VALV, FRE HOSE CONNEGTONS, UNDENTIED WAWHOLE, GAS COMPLETED O AUGUST 23, 2017
GENERAL NOTES: A W) WATER LNE . ALONG A LINE WHICH 1S PARALLEL WITH AND DISTANT 37.00 FEET NORTHEASTERLY FROM THE CENTERUNE OF WETERS, POST INDICATOR. VALVE ARE ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LYING OUTSIDE OF ANY EASEMENT u
I THS SURIEY IS THE PROPERTY OF DAVD R. GRAY, INC. AYD MAY. e R O &%e Troffic Signal Paim CLOVERFIELD BOULEVARD, 3
07 BE COPED, CHANGED OR REPRODUCED s 2 i i
WATScE V. N 117 10 G ASSUD 10 4 THRD MW HONITORING WELL ()55 PALM WITH SIZE Strest; Lights Tree THENCE NORTH 440620" WEST 24313 FEET ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE T0 THE BEGINING OF A 5. A CONSTRUCTION DEED; NOT A SURVEY WATTER.
WU FRCT OSTANIG T EXPRESS Wt v o oo P8 PULL BOX ©  FD. MON AS DESCRIBED i Lorge Sign Tree Line NON-TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1160340 FEET, SAID CURVE BEING 0AYD B GRAY. PLS. 0. 5210
PV POST INDICATOR VALVE SE/0 SOUTHEAST OF ‘ ALSO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF A SOUTHERN PAGFIC RIGHT-OF—WAY, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 15.84 FEET 6. 4 DOCUMENT SUBLECT 10 ALL THE TERUS, FROVSCONS MWD CONDTONS TEREI CONTANED S
2 IF UNDERGROUND PUBLIC UTLTES, OTHER STRUCTIRES O ZONE R0 ROOF DRAN NW/O NOR -+ small Sign ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 0U4'42" TO A LINE PARALLEL WTH AND DISTANT 5200 g o (o O PROFERTI SNWROMENT RESTRGHON s
SETBACKS AND STREET WDENNG DATA ARE SHOMN HEREON, 7 IS SCE S0 CAL EDISON NE/O  NORTHEAST OF Brush Line EEGORDG OATE:  ANARY 15, 2073
FEET NORTHEASTERLY FROM THE CENTERLINE OF CLOVERFIELD BOULEVARD, THENCE SOUTH 4406'20" EAST 4
FOR NFORUATION OMLY, FAVNG ST GRAPHIC SCALE 500 SEWER CLEAN OUT SH/0 SOUTHWEST OF B Calbox B0uL RECORDING NO:  2013-0071371, OR.
AVALILE SOURCES BT RO OTRS NOT COWECTED W 45 S5 SANTARY SEWER. P/ PROPERTY UNE Dirt Rood 164,06 FEET ALONG SAID PARALLEL UINE, THENCE SOUTH 42'5735" EAST 73,99 FEET, THENCE SOUTH
R e e T 20 10 20 D M & Catch Bosin 4552'56" WEST, 13.52 FEET T0 mf muz powr or BEGINNING, AS CONDEMNED BY THE CITY OF SANTA 7. DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS IN BOUNDARY LINES, SHORTAGE IN AREA, ENCROACHMENTS OR ANY OTHER
m SL STREET LIGHT « Left Tum Arrow ~ .~ Edge of Asphalt MONICA, A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE OF CONDEMNATION BEING RECORDED MARCH 10, 1999 AS MATTERS SHOWN ON
e ‘J’",;”“"“,‘" T reoas 2 Rient Torm Arrow L~ Conerete NSTROMENT 16 3535303, O P RECODS MAP= RECORD OF SURVEY FILED IN BOOK 42, PAGE 15 OF RECORD OF SURVEY
S ol w'vm;":w ) « 0 7EET ) T oo © Mise Vive Cover "+ Waterline APN: 4268-014-013 8 AND 9. TITLE NOTES; NOT SURVEY MATTERS. Draft Plot Sheet
! e e 0 e e caity o ot ™ OF WALL ~
o, o e o s 0 s st e rn st b 1inch = 20 ft W WATER METER > Vater Valve > Tl
R S 8 S S Rl W WATER VAL = Water Heter o 09-15-2017 10f 1
e ey e s S vt 7 Zoutter 0
b davidg@dgrayinc.com JOB NO. 1746
www.dgrayinc.com .

1707 Cloverfield
1707 Cloveffield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404
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~. Parking Required:
-~ Storage Building Requirements 21 spaces
~ Retail (2 spaces per 1,000 SF)
So Residential (1.5 spaces per unit)
S~ -58 units 87
~ ~ -5 affordable units _5
~ Total: 115
-~ \
- Parking Spaces Provided: 115
~ ADA Spaces: (3+1van)
Se 30 Compact Spaces: 34 /115 = (30%)
S~ - Electric Vehicle Spaces: (4)
~ Car Share Spaces: (3) (x2)
\ 4
~ ~~ Bicycle Parking Required: short-term long-term
~o Retail 4 4
\ Residential 10 144
LONG TERM RESID. S Total: 14 148
BIKE PARKING (16)
=~ Se Bicycle Parking Provided: 162
\ - -
\ =~ -~
-
\ -
-
5 ~<
B-28 B-29 (B30 R4—ry B-31 S
CMP CMP CMP dﬁ[ﬂ? CMP
= e Y W | R N
I
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onp ! BIKE PARKING (8) &
| TRAILER BIKE
| PARKING (1) 2\
i 302 ~<
B-26 | [No Slope] ~
cMP .o
| PR ~o
| - LONG TERM RESID. ~ ~
\ - BIKE PARKING (8) ~<
B-25 | v
CMP | ]
\ 1 b ear | s i B35 | B-3 (LetB33| B32 '\. \ ~ ~
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| / | \\ o
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STD | w|2 | // Y b % ~~
! pn I N Sl B-48
B \
| a Iy »
B-23 | | B-47 /
STD | \ \ CMP / \ -
} A =~ ~
B2 | \ B-01 S
STD | 9 . STD ~d
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NN ] S\
B-21 B-02 >
ST LONG TERM RESID. sTh .
BIKE PARKING (1) &
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B2 —— B-03 v
ST Tee— STD g
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Pl
B-1 B-04 - rd
ST oo STD /,
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| e - p S A
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1707 Cloverfield
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404
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PARKING LEVEL B

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

A-2.01




-~ Parking Required:
| ~ - Storage Building Requirements 21 spaces
~ ~ Retail (2 spaces per 1,000 SF)
- esidential (1.5 spaces per unit
Residential (1.5 i
S -58 units 87
S -5 affordable units _5
~ Total: 115
Se
S~ -~ Parking Spaces Provided: 115
~ ~ ADA Spaces: (3 + 1 van)
-~ Compact Spaces: 34 /115 = (30%)
-~ -~ A-3.0 Electric Vehicle Spaces: (4)
S Car Share Spaces: (3) (x2)
\
h Bicycle Parking Required: short-term long-term
Retail 4 4
Residential 10 144
Total: 14 148
| [ Bicycle Parking Provided: 162
)
]|
FAN ROOM
A-26 A-27 A-28 [[E
CMP CMP CMP
| r————l—— RSN U E A
|
| LONG TERM RESID.
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| w
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I 2'-0"~D_L ‘ / §~ -~
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A23 | L \ ~
STD } I \ S~
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PARKING LEVEL A

SCALE:

18" = 10"

A-2.02




LONG TERMRESID.
| TRAILER BIKE -

Parking Required:
Storage Building Requirements 21 spaces
Retail (2 spaces per 1,000 SF) 2
Residential (1.5 spaces per unit)
-58 units 87
-5 affordable units _5
Total: 115
Parking Spaces Provided: 115
ADA Spaces: (3 + 1 van)
Compact Spaces: 34 /115 = (30%)
Electric Vehicle Spaces: (4)
Car Share Spaces: (3) (x2)
Bicycle Parking Required: short-term long-term
Retail 4 4
Residential 10 144
Total: 14 148
Bicycle Parking Provided: 162

1)
Y ~ SeCnon
-~ C N
~ 770/‘/47?08%
209 ~ 26‘7“ 557‘
X " Sl
\ OWN TO
PARKING :
B LEVELA "LONG-TERM
)  COMM. BIKE >
A %% __PARKING (4),
: "[No‘S‘I'op‘e] -
Ac02| - s _TRASH/RECYCLING -~
.~ SHORT-TERM. ~1"
. - .COMM.BIKE .~ e
I - i S5 PARKING (2) RETAIL "
13'-3 ,,H — = TR .
Py = 977SF.
] . . (<1000S.F.)
20'-0" ! R " Lo
N
E)T(!)S;K:;GE POTENTIAL
BUILDING COMMUNITY LAWN

" ~.__ WITH SEATING, TOBE ,

- COORDINATED WITH =~ > -
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. )

UPON ARB APPROVAL =~

architects

SHORT TERM
COMM. BIKE

PAR

[RIRIELRARIN]

RESF(

PARKING.(2) -

SHORT TERM .

j + ELEC:- "

~~ROOM -

ELEV. PP i P B

NEIGHBORING PARKING LOT

TRANSFORMER 6' X 8°PAD

WITH 3' CLEAR

SEE SHEET L-1.1
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EDGE OE-EXISTING

DESIGN PER LANDSCAPE,

- ??\O? A

) \’\$€
BOLLARD, SEE
LANDSCAPE o
DWGS. FOR

LIGHTING 3
EDGE OF

< PROPOSED Q

DRIVEWAY k 16‘00
> i 6?"

APRON PER CIVIL
DRAWINGS, TO
COMPLY WITH SMMC ®

1ST FLOOR / GROUND LEVEL

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

A-2.03




ONCRETE WALL
AT PERIMETER OF

PARKING BELOW (‘4

S~ GARDEN TO GROW OVER EDGE

F= = =7 ==

o0——

E.L.I. UNIT

/A

A-02]| -

-~ CONCRETE WALL AT PERIMETER OF PARKING BELOW

LOW
GARDEN

2 BEDROOM
209

~ 1 BEDROOM

STUDIO

RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY

TOTAL

STUDIO  1BR
2 7
2 7
2 7
2 7

2BR 3BR SUBTOTAL
4 3 16
4 3 16
4 3 16
4 2 15

8(13%) 28 (45%) 16(25%) 11(17%) | 63 UNITS

AVERAGE NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 1.5
EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS @ 7.5% = 5
(1) 3 BEDROOM UNIT, (1) 2 BEDROOM UNIT, (3) 1 BEDROOM UNITS = 1.6

EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS

1BR 2BR

1 1
1
1

3BR | SUBTOTAL | SQ.FT. (MIN.)

1 3 600
1 850

1 1080

5 UNITS 3,730

RDEN TO GROW OVER EDGE

NCRETE WALL AT PERIMETER OF PARKING BELOW

E.L.I. UNIT
LOW

GARDEN

3 BEDROOM
212
E.L.I. UNIT

'-107/8"

™ ™ e W
I FTgo ol y M ke-1098

ATIO

2 BEDROOM

1 BEDROOM || 1 BEDROOM 1 ]

3 BEDROOM

architects

[ 214 ] [ 215 ]
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PERFORATED CORTEN
STEEL SUN SCREEN,
SEE ELEVATIONS

X
2ND FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

A-2.04
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- RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY
\ - -
S~ FLOOR STUDIO 1B 2B 3B SUBTOTAL
~ -~
~o 2 2 7 4 3 16
)
S~ - 3 2 7 4 3 16
~- ~ 4 2 7 4 3 16
\
s ~ T 5 2 7 4 2 15
S~ ~ TOTAL 8(13%) 28 (45%) 16(25%) 11(17%) | 63 UNITS
s ATED GLASS ALONG
~ NO VATION, TYP.
~a AVERAGE NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 1.5
EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS @ 7.5% = 5
-~ ; (1) 3 BEDROOM UNIT, (1) 2 BEDROOM UNIT, (3) 1 BEDROOM UNITS = 1.6
— ~. - -4.03
{;IK b I — S~ EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS
|
-~
T 1] -
3 BEDROOM g |E =5 ~. - FLOOR 1B 2B 3BR | SUBTOTAL | SQ.FT. (MIN.)
| 1l ~
| J 2 1 1 1 3 600
-~ - \
~< g 3 1 1 850
: -~ 4 1 1 1080
[
f \ POCKET WINDOWS FOR TOTAL 5 UNITS 3,730
1 _ | ~o FACADE ARTICULATION AND
L ~ SOUND DEFLECTION
L= ‘
LINE OF BUILDING/GARDEN BELOW
s 1 BEDROOM
A'L‘C'. — A
s E.LL UNIT - | Ry ‘
o o O - - .
DR — = 7= D — N a
EPGRE|C) | BALC. _ 1BEDROOM <
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ﬁ I 18888 U 7 L
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| ) o 0 .
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F T

312

=i
(©
rj;
= ¥
_J
L
/
\'
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==z ] -
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AR [ OF ‘ o s R WE[EO ] e
S i ! \\j 58 1 ! ceas K j ‘m ’
3 a0 j;zzzz BA;.C.»
===l g o ; |
I 2 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM ‘ : 2 BEDROOM K A
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! o '* ______________________ _ Ezﬁszﬁszz
1 LINE OF BUILDING/GARDEN BELOW
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RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY
\ -
-~
~ FLOOR STUDIO  1BR 2B 3BR SUBTOTAL
~ -~
S~ 2 2 7 4 3 16
-~

S~ 3 2 7 4 3 16

4 2 7 4 3 16

5 2 7 4 2 15

TOTAL 8(13%) 28 (45%) 16(25%) 11(17%) | 63 UNITS

AVERAGE NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 1.5
EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS @ 7.5% =5

(1) 3 BEDROOM UNIT, (1) 2 BEDROOM UNIT, (3) 1 BEDROOM UNITS = 1.6
EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS
3 BEDROOM
FLOOR 1BR 2BR 3BR | SUBTOTAL | SQFT. (MIN.)
2 1 1 1 3 600
3 1 1 850
4 1 1 1080
TOTAL 5 UNITS 3,730
FEFIrTe K] ~..
8 ~ ~
A 1 BEDROOM S~
BALC. _ S«
_ V. E.L.L UNIT e ~ \
VA - . _ -
: | 1 BEDROOM STUDIO ~ -
o -~
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~ RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY
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RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY

FLOOR STUDIO  1BR 2BR 3BR SUBTOTAL
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TOTAL 8(13%) 28 (45%) 16(25%) 11(17%) | 63 UNITS

AVERAGE NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 1.5
EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS @ 7.5% = 5
(1) 3 BEDROOM UNIT, (1) 2 BEDROOM UNIT, (3) 1 BEDROOM UNITS = 1.6

EXTREMELY LOW INCOME UNITS
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KEY MAP

DIG ALERT

PROJECT DIRECTORY

PROPERTY LINE

N

SCALE:1"=40"-0" @

OWNER:

DIGA RT DIAL TOLL FREE
AW 1-800-422-4133

B AT LEAST TWO DAYS
' BEFORE YOU DIG

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORINA

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG - 811 DIG ALERT UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT.

1. DELINEATE SITE. IT IS MANDATORY THAT YOU OUTLINE THE
PROPOSED EXCAVATION SITE WITH WHITE PAINT OR STAKES.

2. CALL AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG. YOU MAY CALL
14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXCAVATION.

3. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE IF DAMAGE TO UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES RESULTS FROM YOUR DIGGING.

CLIENT:

ARCHITECTS:

DFH ARCHITECTS, LLP
1544 20TH STREET

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
TEL: 310.394.4045

FAX: 310.998.8658
CONTACT: JAMES FISCHER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS:
SQLA INC.

2669 SATURN STREET
BREA, CA 92821
CONTACT: SAMUEL KIM
TEL. ((562) 905-0800

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
PHONE: (800) 422-4133

WATER-EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION STANDARDS PLAN SUBMITTAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

BUILDING SUMMARY

1. PARKWAY DECLARATIONS:

ALL EXISTING SPRINKLERS AND SPRAY HEADS

SHALL BE REMOVED IN THE PARKWAY..
THE INSTALLATION OF NEW SPRINKLER IRRIGATION
SYSTEMS ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PARKWAY.

. THE INSTALLATION OF ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN

THE PARKWAY SHALL NOT DAMAGE THE ROOTS OF
THE STREET TREE.

. NO MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED WITHIN SIX INCHES(6)

OF THE BASE OF A STREET TREE.

NO PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN
TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCHES OF THE BASE OF A
STREET TREE.

THE PROPERTY OWNER ADJACENT TO THE
PARKWAY ASSUMES LIABILITY FOR ANY
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PARKWAY AREA.

2. GENERAL NOTATIONS:
A. AN OPEN-TRENCH INSPECTION BY CITY STAFF IS

REQUIRED PRIOR TO COVERING  BELOW GRADE
PIPES, LATERALS, AND MAINS. THE DESIGNER OF
THE LANDSCAPE, OR THE DESIGNEE, AND GENERAL
CONTRACTOR, OR THEIR DESIGNEE, PERFORM\NG
THE INST. ST EFAPRERENIATAGETH
OPEN-TRENCH INSPECTION. FOR OPEN-’ TRENCH
INSPECTIQNSARAHTSEADE IR BB SEISTANARILTY
AND THE ENVIRONMENT AT (310) 458-8405

. PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION INSTALLER SHALL

TEST THE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS TO VERIFY THAT IT
MEETS THE APPROVED DESIGN AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

. PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION THE INSTALLER MUST

PROGRAM THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER.

. FINAL INSPECTION BY CITY STAFF IS REQUIRED

PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE
THAT THE SYSTEM WAS BUILT TO APPROVED PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS. FOR FINAL INSPECTIONS,
CALL THE OFFICE OF SUSTAINABILITY AND THE
ENVIRONMENT AT (310) 485-8405.T I
ITEMS WILL BE é@&ﬁ%&ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁgagg&’%\g&%

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF

OCCUPANCY:
1. POST INSTALLATION SOIL TEST RESULTS
WHICH MUSY PERCENTAGE

(%) OF ORGANIC MATTER MAY ALSO INCLUDE
BUT IS N LIMITED TO SOIL
TEXTURE; |NH€1§E‘96WRNTE OR SLATS;
SODIUM; AND AND RECOMMENDATIONS
DETERMINED BY | ABORATORY TEST,
EXCEPTION LRNEREABEEBRTANED ENYHELY
IN PLANTERS OR CONTA\NERS ARE EXEMPT

FROM THlS
MUST BE myﬁsgﬁ .wf. SR

IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH AT MINIMUM A
DESCRIPTION FOR EACH ZONE INCLUDING:
PLANT MATERIAL, WATERING DEVICE, VALVE OR
STATION NUMBER, RUN TIME FOR PEAK
DEMAND  MONTH AND PRECIPITATION RATE.
11l IRRIGATION SCHEDULES INCLUDING
ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD START AND END
DATES, MUST BE POSTED INSIDE THE
IRRIGATION CONTROLLER HOUSING UNIT BY
THE INSTALLER.

. ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF AN AS-BUILT SET OF

PLANS TO THE CITY IS REQUIRED IF REQUESTED BY
CITY INSPECTOR,

PRIOR TO CONSTREEHIN BNDNDscAPE
IRRIGATION, THE CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN AND
REVIEW A COPY OF THE WATER-EFFIECIENT
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION STANDARDS.

. ALL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS MUST

COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL
LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

. THE IRRIGATIONAYSMMSRIOST compLY wiTh ALL

LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND
REGULATIONS.

THE IRRIGATION DESIGNER OR LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT OR LANDSCAPE DESIGNER SHALL
PERFORM ONE OR MORE SITE OBSERVATIONS
DURING SYSTEM INSTALLATION TO CHECK FOR
ADHERENCE TO THE DESIGN, INCLUDING THAT THE
PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE BACKFLOW
PREVENTION ASSEMBLY, MAIN LINE, LATERALS,
VALVES, SPRINKLER HEADS, DRIP IRRIGATION
EQUIPMENT, CONTROL WIRE, CONTROLLERS, AND
SENSORS MEETS THE INTENT OF THE IRRIGATION
DESIGN PLAN AS DESIGNED AND APPROVED.

3. CONSTRUCTION NOTATIONS:

AREAS DESIGNATED AS MULCH ON APPROVED
LANDSCAPE PLANS,

INCLUDING AREAS COVERED BY WOOD CHIPS,
GRAVEL, STONE,

DECOMPOSED GRANITE, AND AREAS DESIGNATED
AS ARTIFICIAL TURF

ON APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLANS CANNOT BE
REPLACED WITH

TURFGRASS OR HIGH WATER USE PLANTS AS
DEFINED IN THE CURRENT

EDITION OF THE WATER USE CLASSIFICATION OF
LANDSCAPE SPECIES

(WUCOLS), ONCE MULCH OR ARTIFICIAL TURF HAS
BEEN INSTALLED.

FOR SINGLE-FAMILY HOMES ONLY INSTALLING NEW
LANDSCAPING, SUBMITTED CONSTRUCTION PLANS
MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING

DECLARATION SIGNED BY THE PROJECT APPLICANT:

THE LANDSCAPE FOR THIS PROPERTY MUST BE
BUILT TO THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLANS
WITHIN THIS APPROVED BUILDING PLAN SET. ANY
REVISIONS TO APPROVED PLANS WILL REQUIRE
RE-SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL AND MUST STILL
COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT WATER-EFFICIENT
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION STANDARDS. ANY
AREAS OF=LANDSCAPE NOT COMPLETED AT
TIME OF THE CLOSE OF THE BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT MUST BE COVERED WITH
A MINIMUM 3 INCH (3") LAYER OF MULCH. THIS
INCLUDES ALL EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES OF
EXISTING PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT IN TURF
AREAS, OVER CREEPING OR ROOTING
GROUNDCOVERS, OR IN DIRECT SEEDING
APPLICATIONS, WHERE MULCH IS NOT
APPROPRIATE. FUTURE LANDSCAPE
INSTALLATIONS FOR INCOMPLETE LANDSCAPE
INSTALLATIONS MUST BE TO THE APPROVED
LANDSCAPE PLANS.

I, .
(PROJECT APPLICANT) HAVE READ AND
UNDERSTAND THE TERMS OF THIS STATEMENT."

. INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS INSTALLING

NO NEW LANDSCAPING, OTHER THAN MULCH AND

ARTIFICIAL TURF, AND NO NEW IRRIGATION SYSTEM,

SHALL BE REQUIRED ONLY TO SUBMIT A
CONSTRUCTION PLAN WITH THIS NOTE: NO NEW
PERMANENT, AUTOMATED IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO
BE INSTALLED. A MINIMUM 3 INCH (3) LAYER OF
MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SOIL
SURFACES OF EXISTING PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT
IN TURF AREAS, OVER CREEPING OR ROOTING
GROUNDCOVERS, OR IN DIRECT SEEDING
APPLICATIONS, WHERE MULCH IS NOT
APPROPRIATE. ANY REVISIONS TO APPROVED
PLANS WILL REQUIRE RE-SUBMITTAL AND
APPROVAL AND MUST COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT
WATER-EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
STANDARDS. CALL (310) 458-8405 TO SCHEDULE A
FINAL INSPECTION.

4. LANDSCAPE NOTATIONS:

A. TURFGRASS, INCLUDING EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL,
1S NOT ALLOWED ON SLOPES GREATER THAN
TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT (25%) WHERE THE TOE OF
THE SLOPE IS ADJACENT TO AN IMPERMEABLE
HARDSCAPE AND WHERE TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT
(25%) MEANS ONE FOOT (1') OF VERTICAL
ELEVATION CHANGE FOR EVERY FOUR FEET (4) OF
HORIZONTAL LENGTH (RISE DIVIDED BY RUN X 100 =
SLOPE %).

B. PLANT MATERIAL LISTED IN THE CURRENT INVASIVE
PLANT INVENTORY FOR THE SOUTHWEST REGION
BY THE CALIFORNIA INVASIVE PLANT COUNCIL OR
LISTED FOR THE SOUTH COAST REGION BY THE
PLANTRIGHT ORGANIZATION ARE PROHIBITED,
INCLUDING EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR
KNOWN NON-FRUITING, NON-INVASIVE, STERILE
VARIETIES, CULTIVARS OR SELECTIONS.

C. LANDSCAPES INSTALLING NEW PLANT MATERIAL
BUT WITHOUT A PERMANENT, AUTOMATED
IRRIGATION SYSTEM, WHERE WATER IS ACCESSED
ONLY THROUGH A HOSE BIB OR QUICK COUPLER
CONNECTION, ARE NOT REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
HYDROZONE MATRIX, AN IRRIGATION PLAN, OR AN
IRRIGATION DETAIL AND SPECIFICATIONS PLAN,
ADD THIS NOTE: NO PERMANENT, AUTOMATED
IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED. ANY FUTURE
IRRIGATION SYSTEM INSTALLATION WILL REQUIRE A
FULL LANDSCAPE PLAN SUBMITTAL FOR CITY OF
SANTA MONICA REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION

A. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION AND
SUPPLEMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION ADOPTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS OF

SANTA MONICA CALIFORNIA.

. SUBMITTALS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PLANS AND
WILL NOT SUBSTITUTE SPECIFIED PRODUCTS, BUILDING
MATERIALS OR PLANTS UNLESS APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT/OWNER. ALL PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE
DESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTED IN SUBMITTALS BY THE
CONTRACTOR, AND SUBMITTED TO THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT/OWNER 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

N

PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE
AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS.
DELIVER ALL PERMITS AND CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION

TO BUILDING & SAFETY CITY OF SANTA MONICA .

w

PROTECTION OF EXISTING FEATURES: STRUCTURES, STREETS,
SIDEWALK, TREES, ALL HARDSCAPE, UTILITIES TO REMAIN AND
ADJACENT PROPERTY SHALL BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT THE
WORK AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS . THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF ANY
EXISTING MATERIALS THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

IS

. ACCEPTANCE OF COMPLETED PROJECT: THE PROJECT SHALL BE
ACCEPTED AS COMPLETE WHEN THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
HAVE BEEN MET:

4.1. ALL WORK REQUIRED BY CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
THROUGH ITS FINAL INSPECTION HAS SATISFACTORILY BEEN
ACCOMPLISHED.

4.2. THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY HAS SIGNED OFF
THE FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL AT THE BOTTOM OF THE
JOB INSPECTION CARD. (IF REQUIRED)

4.3. THE CONTRACTOR HAS MADE ALL PAYMENTS TO
SUBCONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS AND NO LIENS
EXIST.

B. ANY DISCREPANCY IN THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL PLACE RESPONSIBILITY ON THE
CONTRACTOR FOR CORRECTION.

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ON SITE, ALL DIMENSIONS AND
LOCATION OF ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITY.

D. A SEPARATE APPLICATION AND PERMIT(S) IS/ARE REQUIRED FOR:

1. DEMOLITION WORK

2. RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 4 FEET IN HEIGHT MEASURED
FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING TO THE TOP OF THE WALL OR
SUPPORTING A SURCHARGE.

3. EACH SEPARATE STRUCTURE

4. FENCES GREATER THAN SIX (6) FEET HIGH

**PURSUANT TO SMMC SECTION 8.108.080, THE CITY'S STANDARD LANDSCAPE
AND WATER CONVERSATION REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY TO THIS PARCEL
BECAUSE IT IS AN OFFICIALLY-DESIGNATED LANDMARK PARCEL.

LOCATION

1707 CLOVERFIELD SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404
PROPOSED PROJECT:

4 STORY MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS OVER
GROUND LEVEL PARKING AND RETAIL SPACE OVER 2 STORIES OF
SUBTERRANEAN PARKING; 5 STORIES TOTAL.

LOT AREA:

74,065 SF, 1.70 ACRES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THAT PORTION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 30 OF ERKENBRECHER
SYNDICATE SANTA MONICA TRACT, IN THE CITY OF SANTA
MONICA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA , AS
PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 6 PAGES 26 AND 27 OF MAPS, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, LYING
WESTERLY OF A LINE BEARING NORTH 45 DEGREES 15 MINUTES
EAST FROM A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT,
DISTANT NORTH 44 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 434.33 FEET
FROM THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK

APN:

4268-014-013

ZONE: BERGAMOT TRANSIT VILLAGE (BTV)

OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-2 RESIDENTIAL, M RETAIL, S-2 PARKING

SHEET INDEX

LT-0
LP-1
LP-2
LP-3
LP-4
LP-5
LD-1
LE-1
LE-2
LE-3
LE-4
LI-1
L-2
LI-3
LI-4
LI-5

COVER SHEET

PLANTING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

PLANTING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

PLANTING PLAN - FIFTH FLOOR

PLANTING PLAN - ROOF DECK

PLANTING DETAILS

CABANA DETAILS

LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @2 YEARS MATURITY
LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @2 YEARS MATURITY
LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @PLANTING
LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS - @PLANTING
IRRIGATION PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

IRRIGATION PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

IRRIGATION PLAN - FIFTH FLOOR

IRRIGATION PLAN - ROOF DECK

IRRIGATION DETAILS

SQ

LandsCape Architects
2669 SATURN STREET T. 562-905-0800 (Main)
BREA, CA, 92821
\c”sqlc\nc com
‘www sglainc.com T.213-383-1788 (Studio)

IN

F. 562-905-0880

1707 Cloverfield

1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD

Architectural Review Board

Project #
21792

LT-0
SCALE: AS SHOWN

LANDSCAPE COVER SHEET
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PLANTING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR @
PLANTING LEGEND @ SCALE: 1"= 10"-0"
TREES SIZE&QUAN. IG PLANTFACTOR/IG PLANT CATEGORY  SIZE @ PLANTING SIZE@ MATURITY SHRUB & GROUND COVER SIZE & QUAN. PLANT FACTOR/ IG PLANT CATEGORY SIZE @ PLANTING ~ SIZE@ MATURITY
TIPUANA TIPU 24"BOX/2EA. 1 M/ 0.5 TREE 8-9'HT. &3-4'W.  20-35'HT. & 25'40' W. @ ANIGOZANTHOS 'BIG RED' 5GAL.@/ 18 EA. o3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 14"-30" HT. & 10"-14" W. 5-6'HT. &2'W.
TIPU TREE RED KANGAROO PAW
M DODONAEA VISCOSA 5 GAL.@24" 0.C./ 7 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 34 HT. & 12'W.  8-12'HT. & 8-12'W.
HOPBUSH
GINKGO BILBOA 24"BOX/3EA. 1 M/ 0.5 TREE 6-8'HT. &2-3'W.  30-50' HT. & 20-30' W.
MAIDENHAIR TREE (MAINTAIN 42" HT. MAXIMUM IN THE FRONTYARD SETBACK PER CITY OF SANTA MONICA REQUIREMENT)
TPUANATIPU spusa oo [onusosaon @ MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS 5GAL.@ 24" O.C./ 54 EA. o3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 12"16" HT. & 10"12"W.  3'HT.&3'W.
BAMBUSA OLDHAMII 15GAL./37EA. 1 M/ 0.5 TREE 6-8'HT.&2-3'W.  15-35'HT. & 10-15'W. 'REGAL MIST'
GIANT TIMBER BAMBOO PINK MUHLY
77777 SALVIA GREGII 5GAL.@ 24" O.C./ 34 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 12"-14" HT. & 12°-14" W, 24'HT. & 2'-3'W.
{0
(2% 'FURMAN'S RED'
EXISTING STREET TREE (DATE PALM) Ll "
TO REMAIN FURMAN'S RED AUTUMN SAGE
ARMERIA MARITIMA 1GAL@ 12" O.C/ 77 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED GROUNDCOVER ~ 1"-2"HT. & 6" W. 151" HT. & 1'W.
COMMON SEATHRIFT
Fvvv® BACCHARIS PILULARIS FLAT@ 12" 0.C./ 13 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED GROUNDCOVER ~ 6"-8"HT. & 6"-8"W.  1-2'HT. & 6-10'W.
o)
: - bvvvd 'PIGEON POINT
DYMONDIANARGARETAE SACCHARS PLULARS evmean catisms ANGOZANTHOS FLAVIDUS | DODONAEA VISCOSA DWARF COYOTE BUSH
oo HSSoRRRT e ONon SEATRT e neo Hopsu
OnRrCovoTE RS PN MUY KANGAROO P nT7]  DYMONDIA MARGARETAE SOD./ 183 SF. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED GROUNDCOVER ~ 1"-2" HT. & 4" W. 2"-3" HT. & 20" W.
] DYMONDIA
LIVEWALL PLANTING APPRX. 1,296 SF. M/ 0.5 SHRUB

J
J
J

BE5E5ZY PLANT SELECTION TBD.

PLANTING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

SCALE: AS SHOWN

LP-1

SQLAN

LandsCape Architects
2669 SATURN STREET T.562-905-0800 (Main)
e 92821 F. 562:905-0880

la@sglainc.com
www.sglainc.com 1.213-383-1788 (Studlio)

1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board | Project #
1707 Cloveffield Bivd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD 21792
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LandsCape Architects
2669 SATURN STREET T.562-905-0800 (Main)
e 92821 F. 562:905-0880
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www.sglainc.com 1.213-383-1788 (Studlio)

PLANTING LEGEND

TREES

GINKGO BILBOA
MAIDENHAIR TREE

MELALEUCA QUINQUENERVIA

CAJEPUT TREE

BAMBUSA MULTIPLEX

'ALPHONSE KARR'

ALPHONSE KARR BAMBOO

SHRUB & GROUND COVER
AGAVE ANGUSTIFOLIA

'MARGINATA'
CARIBBEAN AGAVE

MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS

'REGAL MIST'
PINK MUHLY

SALVIA GREGII
'FURMAN'S RED'

FURMAN'S RED AUTUMN SAGE

DIANELLA REVOLUTA
'ALLYN-CITATION'

COOLVISTA DIANELLA

ARMERIA MARITIMA
COMMON SEATHRIFT

1707 Cloverfield
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404

~
ol T @ PLANTING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR @

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

LIGHTING LEGENDS

% TREE UPLIGHT
VOLT ALL STAR CAST BRASS SPOTLIGHT
VAL-2000-4-BBZ
https://www.voltlighting.com/

Architectural Review Board

SIZE& QUAN. IG PLANT FACTOR/IG SIZE @ PLANTING SIZE@ MATURITY
24"BOX/8EA. 1 M/ 0.5 6'-8'HT. & 2-3'W. 30-50" HT. & 20'-30' W.
24"BOX/6EA. 1 M/0.5 7-8'HT. & 2-3'W. 20'-30" HT. & 15'-25'W.
15 GAL./93EA. 1 M/0.5 4'-6'HT. & 1.5"2'W.  15-25'HT. & 10-15' W.
SIZE & QUAN. PLANT FACTOR/ IG PLANT CATEGORY SIZE @ PLANTING SIZE@ MATURITY
5 GAL.@/ 52 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 14"-30" HT. & 10"-14"W. 5-6'HT.&2'W.
5 GAL.@ 24" O.C./ 244 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 12"-16" HT. & 10"-12" W. 3'HT.&3'W.
5 GAL.@ 24" O.C./ 96 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 12"-14"HT. & 12"-14"W.  2-4'HT. & 2-3'W.
5GAL.@ 18" O.C./ 192 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 10"-12" HT. & 6"-8" W. 18"-24" HT. & 18"-24" W.
1GAL.@ 12" 0.C./ 77 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED GROUNDCOVER ~ 1"-2"HT. & 6" W. 1.5-1"HT. & 1'W.

. PLANTING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
Project #

21792




KEYNOTES
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@ PLANTING PLAN - FIFTH FLOOR @

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

PLANTING LEGEND

TREES SIZE & QUAN. IG PLANT FACTOR/IG  PLANT CATEGORY SIZE @ PLANTING SIZE@ MATURITY

SINGLE PATH LIGHT
@ VOLT ELEVATOR CAST BRASS PATH LIGHT
CITRUS LEMON 24"BOX/3EA. 1 M/ 05 TREE 55-6'HT. & 3-35'W.  8-12'HT.&6-8'W.
'MEYER IMPROVED'

VPL-3024-4-BBZ
IMPROVED MEYER LEMON https://www.voltlighting.com/

LAURUS NOBILIS 15 GAL./ 17 EA. 1 L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED TREE ~ 6-7'HT. & 1-2'W. 15'-25' HT. & 10-15' W.
SWEET BAY
SHRUB & GROUND COVER SIZE & QUAN. PLANT FACTOR/ IG PLANT CATEGORY SIZE @ PLANTING SIZE@ MATURITY
ANIGOZANTHOS 'BIG RED' 5 GAL.@/ 33 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 14"-30" HT. & 10"-14"W. 5-6'HT. & 2'W.
BIG RED KANGAROO PAW
MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS 5 GAL.@ 24" O.C./ 11 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 12"-16" HT. & 10"-12" W. 3'HT. &3'W.
'REGAL MIST"
PINK MUHLY
- 3 DIANELLA REVOLUTA 5GAL.@ 18" O.C./91 EA. L/0.3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB 10"-12" HT. & 6"-8"W. 18"-24" HT. & 18"-24" W.
DIANELLA REVOLUTA MUMLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS ANGOZANTHOS FLAVIDUS s NoBLs ~emus evon — Tt ‘ALLYN-CITATION
e Soeun o, e e COOLVISTA DIANELLA
S PLANTING PLAN - FIFTH FLOOR
4 dQSCOpe ) INC 1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board | Project # NAOSN
2SS 307500 (e 1707 Cloveffield Bivd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD 21792
la@sglainc.com ool
www sglainc.com T.213-383-1788 (Studio)

LP-3




-
| IR KEYNOTES
| ™~ 1. FIBERGLASS PLANTER BY B2G
: ~.
\ T~ _
‘L, = ~ -
(2 (8)
) g EN 25N\ & ~__
= S e Vo T~
o o IC 1 {—] I 1 1| 1) ~ —
=/ 3 N
) 4\ & = /4 ~_ 2. FIREPIT W/ SEATING
}hi 77777‘ I il ~ ~ .
I I =
| / \ \ ! el
} m } 1 1 ™~ . -
| | s
L I | i SN =
[ : @ ~. v
I @ | ]j = ~ 3. OUTDOOR DINING TABLE & CHAIRS
! 8 ~- 4. BAR SEATING
I | 1l S 5. SHADE STRUCTURE W/ MOVABLE FABRIC
I =1 ~ r‘%\ S \
) (]} = T~ S
4 FANG g, { e E ~
= ° g =S } ~_
E 2% E Pl ol o | ~ ~_
O ~
{ W5 | ] b ~~_ S
ﬂ\ 2% SET K = nmmm!!@@uzz!ﬂﬂn . Sggg N T~
i - 8 > § = XD E saol | =~ ~
I ERHEcHG: I R R SR SR R RS o s ey s i s -
| q s QO j
| S Yo
I N \ i
| imili p I £h
| i - = ) MW ¥
u s N S B -
| | ) Wl
| @ SNy W-cr-z; AL
J 1
o [ =] )
of® ==\

8. 24"x 24" PEDESTAL PAVER
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\ 10. SQUARO POT
@ PLANTING PLAN - ROOF DECK @

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

PLANTING LEGEND

TREES SIZE&QUAN. IG PLANTFACTOR/IG  PLANT CATEGORY SIZE @ PLANTING  SIZE@ MATURITY LIGHTING LEGENDS
CITRUS LEMON 24"BOX/8EA. 1 M/ 0.5 TREE 55-6'HT.&3-3.56'W.  8-12'HT. & 68' W.
'MEYER IMPROVED' {B TREE UPLIGHT SINGLE PATH LIGHT
IMPROVED MEYER LEMON VOLT ALL STAR CAST BRASS SPOTLIGHT @ VOLT ELEVATOR CAST BRASS PATH LIGHT
LAURUS NOBILIS 15GAL/60EA. 1 o3 DESERT ADAPTED TREE 6-7'HT. & 1-2'W.  15'25'HT. & 10-15'W. VAL-2000-4-BBZ VPL-3024-4-BBZ
SWEET BAY https://www.voltlighting.com/ https://www.voltlighting.com/
SHRUB & GROUND COVER SIZE & QUAN. PLANT FACTOR/IG ~ PLANT CATEGORY SIZE @ PLANTING  SIZE@ MATURITY
ANIGOZANTHOS 'BIG RED' 5GAL.@/ 21 EA. /03 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB ~ 14"-30" HT. & 10"-14" W.  5-6'HT. & 2'W.
BIG RED KANGAROO PAW
MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS 5 GAL.@ 24" O.C./ 90 EA. o3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB  12"-16"HT. & 10™12"W.  3'HT.&3'W.
'REGAL MIST'
PINK MUHLY
A 3 1 DIANELLA REVOLUTA 5GAL.@ 18" O.C./ 326 EA. /o3 DESERT ADAPTED SHRUB ~ 10"-12"HT. & 6"-8" W. 18"-24" HT. & 18"-24" W.
ettt HRen AR n oS RLALS SWEETEn 5 e i 'ALLYN-CITATION'
COOLVISTA DIANELLA PINK MUHLY KANGAROO PAW. IMPROVED MEYER LEMON COOLVISTA DIANELLA

PLANTING PLAN - ROOF DECK

SCALE: AS SHOWN

LP-4

SQLAN

LandsCape Architects
2669 SATURN STREET T.562-905-0800 (Main)
e 92821 F. 562:905-0880

la@sglainc.com
www.sglainc.com 1.213-383-1788 (Studlio)

1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board | Project #
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD 21792




Londscope Arch\‘fec‘fs

LANDSCAPE PLANTING NOTES

1. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS
AND SERVICES FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION AS DESCRIBED BY THE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS

2. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE PLAN IS TO HAVE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE
OWNER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE.

3. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL WEEDS AND OR GRASSES
(INCLUDING THE ROOTS) EXISTING IN THE PROPOSED GROUND COVER AREA.

4. THE PROPOSED GROUND COVER AREA SHALL RECEIVE THE PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE
SURFLAN 75W PER MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. APPLICATION OF THIS HERBICIDE
SHALL BE DONE BY PERSONNEL LICENSED TO HANDLE AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS.

5. ROUGH GRADING OTHER THAN THAT NOTED ON THE LANDSCAPE
FINISH GRADING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACOR.

FINISH GRADING WILL CONSIST OF RAKING ALL AREAS TO A SMOOTH GRADE,
LOOSENING THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 6" AND REMOVING ALL ROCKS OR CLODS OF
2" DIAMETER OR LARGER. FINISH GRADE IS TO BE 2” BELOW TOP OF ADJACENT
CURBS AND SIDEWALKS.

6. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE AN EVEN APPLICATION OF 6 CUBIC YARDS
OF NITROGEN MINERALIZED STABILIZED WOOD SAWDUST, 30 POUNDS OF
6N-20P—20K FERTILIZER, 10 LB. OF SOIL SULFUR FOR EACH 1,000 SQUARE FEET.
THE ABOVE AMENDMENTS ARE TO BE INCORPORATED UNIFORMLY INTO THE TOP 6”
OF SOIL.

7. ALL ROCK OR UNBROKEN SOIL CLODS OVER 1” IN DIAMETER BROUGHT TO THE
SURFACE ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

8. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE HORTICULTURAL SOILS
FERTILITY REPORT PRIOR TO SOIL PREPARATION AND PLANT INSTALLATION. SOIL
CONDITIONING AMENDMENTS AND PLANTING BACKFILL MIXES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE TO SOIL AND PLANT LAB RECOMMENDATIONS. SOIL AND PLANT LAB:
(714)-282-8777, 1594 N. MAIN STREET, ORANGE, CA 92867

9. GROUNDCOVERS ARE TO BE PLANTED SO THAT AFTER SETTLING, THE CROWN OF THE
THE PLANT IS EVEN WITH FINISH GRADE, ROOTS FULLY COVERED WITH SOIL AND FIRMED.

10. WATERING OF PLANTS IS TO TAKE PLACE IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING.

11. MULCH ALL SHRUB AND GROUNDCOVER AREAS WITH A 3" MIN. LAYER OF 1/2" TO
3/4” REDWOOD BARK.

12. AT THE COMPLET\ON OF ALL PLANTING OPERATIONS, THE PREMISES ARE TO EE LEFT
NEAT AND CLEAN. ALL SURPLUS MATERIALS, NURSERY TAGS AND WASTE AR
ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

13. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS TO MAINTAIN ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY
CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF COMPLETION, ESTABLISHED BY THE OWNER OR
HIS REPRESENTATIVE. ALL AREAS ARE TO BE KEPT WELL WATERED, FREE OF
GRASSES AND TRASH DURING THIS MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

14. AN APPLICATION OF FERTILIZER (16% NITROGEN, 6% PHOSPHORIC, 8% POTASH)

IS TO BE MADE JUST PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE MAINTENANCE PERIOD,
OR AT 30 DAYS INTERVALS IF MAINTENANCE PERIOD IS GREATER THAN 30 DAYS.

15. ALL TREES, SHRUBS AND PLANT MATERIAL (OTHER THAN FLATTED MATERIAL) LESS
THAN 15 GALLON SIZE SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF 1 NT
15 GALLON SIZE SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF 90 DAYS.
MATERIAL LARGER THAN 15 GALLON SIZE SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PER\OD OF 1 YEAR.

FINISH GRADE, GROUND

/" COVER PLANTING AREAS
zgfggp T FACTORY
TRF CUT THERMAL
AREA EXPANSION

SLIP JOINT

STEEL HAIRPIN,

FOR SIZES
SECTION

PLATED DECK S
FOR ATTACHMENT

NOTES: » SEE CHART FOR MAX, CROAN LENGTH
1. COLOR OPTIONS

BROWN (STOCK ITEM) F/ﬁ
SAND (SPECIAL ORDER)

T GA. GALVANIZED-
d

SEE CHART FOR WIDTH

BEND-A-BOARD.

PLAST\C HEADER
RD, SEE CHART

UsE
CRENS

SEE CHART FOR
MAXIMUM
RADIUS

TeA
GALVANIZED
STEEL HAIRPIN,
SEE CHART

BLACK (SPECIAL ORDER) T
GREY (SPECIAL ORDER) SEE CHART FOR MAX. CROMN HEIGHT %
2 ISNSTALLAT\ON TIPS

E COARSE WOOD WORKING ELEVATION -~ CROWN DIMENSIONS PLAN

FOR CUTTING AND DRILLING.

S S S e e o Py
THE SL\P o JEE@N@E%);%ANS\ON SIZE | DIMENSIONS POSSIBLE | POSSIBLE | JOINT DIMENSIONS

JOINTS OR AT THE S BT Er O I 7O A
OF THE RUN. ixe [51/2" x 3/4" x 20' 24 a7/ 20" 2412 x 120 12" - 34"
-DO NOT SCREW THROUGH 2x6 |5 1/2" x | 1/2" x 16" 36" N/A -1 VA

SLIP JOINT.

MANUFACTURED BY:
EPIC PLASTICS, 1880 GARDEN TRACT RD., RICHMOND, CA 94801
PH # (510) 235-9339 E Ewww.epicplastics.com

PLASTIC EDGING

SCALE:N.T.S.
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FORWDTH  slip JOINT DETAIL

7 — MAY BE ADJUSTED
VERIFY WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

307

SEE SPEC.

PREVAILING W\@

PLAN VIEW

LEGEND

124" CORDED TIE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS
ATTACH WITH ROOFING NAILS (4 TYP.).

22'DIA X 10 LODGE POLE PINE STAKE
(2TYP.) KEEP CLEAR OF ROOTBALL. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS

3 WATER BASIN. 3' MIN. DEPTH AFTER
WATERING BY HOSE. REMOVE BAS\N IN
LAWN

RADE.
ENDED BACKFILL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS
FOF( MIX AND PIT SIZE
1 GRAM F'LANT TABLET. SEE
SPEC\FICATI
7 EXISTING SOlL
8 SCARIFYSIDES AND BOTTOM OF
PLANTING PIT.
9 SET TOP OF ROOTBALL 3' ABOVE
SURROUNDING GRADE AND SLOPE FOR
DRAINAGE.

NOTE: 1. MAINTAIN TURF 3' CLEAR FROM
TREE TRUNK

2. ALL 24" BOX OR LARGER SHALL
BE DOUBLE STAKED

LEGEND
(@ SHRUB - CENTER IN PIT.

TWICE ROOTBALL
DIAMETER

(@ 2' DEEP WATERING BASIN. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

(@ FINISH GRADE.

(@ AMENDED BACKFILL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
(® PLANTING TABLETS. PLACE IN PIT 2/3 UP FROM PIT BOTTOM

N
SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

(® SCARIFY SIDES AND BOTTOM OF PLANTING PIT.
(@ UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL.

(® SET TOP OF ROOTBALL 1' ABOVE SURROUNDING
GRADE AND SLOPE FOR DRAINAGE

SHRUB PLANTING

SCALE:N.T.S.

LOCATE PLANTS WITH EQUAL SPACING AS INDICATED

IN THE PLANTING LEGEND.
1/2 ON-CENTER SPACING.

PAVING, CURB, BUILDING, OR HEADER - SHOWING PLANTING AREA LIMIT.
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 3' DEPTH MULCH LAYER IN ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS

PLANTING DETAILS

SCALE: AS SHOWN
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186"
166"
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| I 1 | | PLAN
PLAN
/ C \ 166
2 9-3" i 9-3" 3 "2 7o a7 7o 3
1 1 ] (P / AN 1
0 & /\ )ﬁ
L CETNOTES NI N R
} 1. SUNBRELLA FABRIC
© COLOR : NATURAL 4604
S S Z
® ®
2. DRAIN GROMMET
3.3/16" S.S. TENSION CABLE
4. CABLE SLOT /—@
5. 4" SQ. TUB. ALUMINUM POST W/ —
POWDER COATED. ( COLOR TBD)
SECTION 6.4" X 6" TUB. ALUMINUM FRAME W/ SECTION
POWDER COATED. ( COLOR TBD)
KEYNOTES
7. FINISH PAVING SURFACE OVER PEDESTAL SYSTEM
1. 2" x 6" GALV.TUB. STL. WELDED TO FRAME
2.3"SQ. HSS POST
NOTE: PAINT FINISH T.B.D. AND APPROVED BY OWNER 3.3"X 8" HSS TOP FRAME
RECOMENDATION - LIGHT GREY 4 FINISH SURFACE
CABANA @ 5TH FLOOR 1 CABANA @ ROOF DECK 5.3"SQ. HSS BOTTOM FRAME (3 SIDES)
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
IN
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CITRUS LEMON ——BAMBUSA MULTIPLEX —— MELALEUCA QUINQUENERVIA
'MEYER IMPROVE 'ALPHONSE KARR' CAJEPUT TREE
ALPHONSE KARR BAMBOO

— GINKGO BILBOA — ANIGOZANTHOS 'BIG RED' LAURUS NOBILIS
MAIDENHAIR TREE BIG RED KANGAROO PAW SWEET BAY

[

BOARD FORM BOARD FORM GREEN WALLS BOARD FORM
CONCRETE CONCRETE SEE A-4.03 CONCRETE

ARMERIA MARITIMA BAMBUSA OLDHAMII —MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS
COMMON SEATHRIFT GIANT TIMBER BAMBOO 'REGAL MIST'
PINK MUHLY
NORTH - LANDSCAPE ELEVATION @ 2YRS. MATURITY
SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
—— GINKGO BILBOA LAURUS NOBILIS CITRUS LEMON —— ANIGOZANTHOS 'BIG RED'
MAIDENHAIR TREE SWEET BAY 'MEYER IMPROVED' BIG RED KANGAROO PAW

IMPROVED MEYER LEMON

r—— " " " " " "7 ~7”"7—7”"7~—7"—= A e =
1 1 | oM o oM o Bl 1

o [

MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS — BAMBUSA MULTIPLEX BACCHARIS PILULARIS DODONAEA VISCOSA TIPUANA TIPU ARMERIA MARITIMA SALVIA GREGII
'REGAL MIST" 'ALPHONSE KARR' 'PIGEON POINT' HOPBUSH TIPU TREE COMMON SEATHRIFT 'FURMAN'S RED'
PINK MUHLY ALPHONSE KARR BAMBOO DWARF COYOTE BUSH
SOUTH - LANDSCAPE ELEVATION @ 2YRS. MATURITY
SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
: : : : LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS @ 2YRS. MATURITY
é dgope A INC 1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board | Project # @ 2YRS. MATURITY
RS Lo om0 ) 1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD 21792
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CITRUS LEMON LAURUS NOBILIS ——BAMBUSA MULTIPLEX —— MELALEUCA QUINQUENERVIA
‘MEYER IMPROVED' SWEET BAY 'ALPHONSE KARR' CAJEPUT TREE
IMPROVED MEYER LEMO ALPHONSE KARR BAMBOO

==
=

GINKGO BILBOA
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MAIDENHAIR TREE 3 i % ke u E

2nd Floor
172'-0"
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'REGAL MIST' —— T —= 154'evg'
PINK MUHLY -
AN.G.
153~ 1 5/16"
ARMERIA MARITIMA ANIGOZANTHOS 'BIG RED' SALVIA GREGII BAMBUSA OLDHAMII
COMMON SEATHRIFT BIG RED KANGAROO PAW 'FURMAN'S RED' GIANT TIMBER BAMBOO

EAST - LANDSCAPE ELEVATION @ 2YRS. MATURITY

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
LAURUS NOBILIS CITRUS LEMON MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS
SWEET BAY 'MEYER IMPROVED' 'REGAL MIST'

IMPROVED MEYER LEMON PINK MUHLY

T A |
|
=|

]
]
]

RATLAVS C@FFJ

BAMBUSA OLDHAMII
GIANT TIMBER BAMBOO

WEST - LANDSCAPE ELEVATION @ 2YRS. MATURITY

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
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CONCRETE CONCRETE SEE A-4.03 CONCRETE
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1 t BOARD FORM L BOARD FORM L GREEN WALLS t BOARD FORM

ARMERIA MARITIMA BAMBUSA OLDHAMII
COMMON SEATHRIFT GIANT TIMBER BAMBOO

1 NORTH - LANDSCAPE ELEVATION @ PLANTING

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

— GINKGO BILBOA LAURUS NOBILIS — CITRUS LEMON
MAIDENHAIR TREE SWEET BAY 'MEYER IMPROVED'
IMPROVED MEYER LEMON

***********************************************
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— BAMBUSA MULTIPLEX L BACCHARIS PILULARIS \*DODONAEA VISCOSA LTlPUANA TIPU ARMERIA MARITIMA SALVIA GREGII
'ALPHONSE KARR' 'PIGEON POINT' HOPBUSH TIPU TREE COMMON SEATHRIFT 'FURMAN'S RED'
ALPHONSE KARR BAMBOO DWARF COYOTE BUSH

2 SOUTH - LANDSCAPE ELEVATION @ PLANTING

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS @ PLANTING

SCALE: AS SHOWN
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LandsCape Architects

2669 SATURN STREET . 562-905-0800 (Malin)

GINKGO BILBOA
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‘REGAL MIST'
PINK MUHLY

ARMERIA MARITIMA
COMMON SEATHRIFT
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CITRUS LEMON LAURUS NOBILIS ——BAMBUSA MULTIPLEX —— MELALEUCA QUINQUENERVIA
‘MEYER IMPROVED' SWEET BAY 'ALPHONSE KARR' CAJEPUT TREE
IMPROVED MEYER LEMO ALPHONSE KARR BAMBOO
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2nd Floor
172'-0" s
L—GREEMWALLS

BOARD FORM
CONCRETE

1st Floor/Ground
Level

154'-0"
153'- 1 5/16"
—— ANIGOZANTHOS 'BIG RED' SALVIA GREGII BAMBUSA OLDHAMII

BIG RED KANGAROO PAW 'FURMAN'S RED' GIANT TIMBER BAMBOO

EAST - LANDSCAPE ELEVATION @ PLANTING

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"
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53.63 DT

GARAGE LINE BELOW

200" |m

AN

1" COPPER PRESSURE MAINLINE UNDER SLAB BY PLUMBER

Q
>
00" T

CONTINUE TO UPPER FLOOR

RAGE LINE BELOQ I

LOBBY

AN NN

IRRIGATION LEGEND

PRESSURE MAINLINE - SCH. 40 IPS PVC 1"
W/ P.V.C. SLEEVE UNDER IN PAVING

NON-PRESSURE LATERAL - SCH. 40 IPS PVC (SIZE PER PLAN)

P.V.C. SLEEVE (UNDER IN PAVING), SCH. 40 P.V.C. 2X DIA. OF PIPE.

INSTALL SLEEVE UNDER ALL PAVEMENT. (PER PLAN)

PLACE WIRES IN MAINLINE SLEEVE

RAINBIRD LANDSCAPE DRIP XF SERIES XFS-06-18 (SUB SURFACE)
OPERATING RANGE

PRESSURE: 30 PSI
FLOW RATES: 0.6 GPH

SUB LANDSCAPE WATER METERS FM100B 1"

REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW FEBCO 825-Y 1"

MASTER VALVE RAIN BIRD 1" BRASS VALVE

FLOW SENSOR RAIN BIRD FS100B 1" BRASS TEE FLOW SENSOR

GATE VALVE-1"

ROOT ZONE WATERING SYSTEM RAINBIRD RWS-B-C-1402 (0.5 GPM)
OPERATING RANGE

PRESSURE: 30 PSI
FLOW RATES: 0.5 GPM

@ LOW FLOW CONTROL ZONE KITS W/ PR FILTER
RAINBIRD XCZ-075-PRF

QUICK COUPLER VALVE - RAINBIRD 33 DRC--3/4"
WEATHER-BASED AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION CONTROLLER

RAINBIRD ESP-SMTe SMART CONTROL INSTALL METAL CABINET
W/ ET MANAGER (PER LAMC. 4.304.1)

RAINBIRD - RSD SERIES RAIN SENSOR RSD-BEx
(PER LAMC. 4.304.1)

A1 | vaive sequence

110

VALVE SIZE G.PM.

AVAILABLE STATIC WATER PRESSURE!
@ POINT OF CONNECTION

SQ

LandsCape Architects
2669 SATURN STREET T. 562-905-0800 (Main)
Y F. 562-905-0880
T1.213-383-1788 (Studio)

LOW 75, HIGH 85 ‘ SITE AVERAGE SLOPE: 0.4%

la@sglainc.com
www.sglainc.com

[ I

10.
1.

WEATHER-BASED AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION CONTROLLER
RAIN SENSOR

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

. WATER METER AND SERVICE LINE SHALL BE A MINIMUM SIZE OF 1".

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM WATER PRESSURE PRIOR TO INSTALLING
THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM. SHALL REQUEST PLAN CHANGE IF PRESSURE IS
LOWER THAN THE DESIGN RATING.

. RIGID PIPE, COPPER TYPE "K" AND/OR BRONZE PIPE SHALL CONNECT

THE BACK FLOW TO THE SERVICE LINE.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT UNDERGROUND MODIFICATION

SERVICE, "DIG ALERT," PRIOR TO ANY UNDERGROUND ACTIVITY
AND REQUEST DRAWINGS OF THE EXISTING SITE UTILITIES.

. OWNER SHALL PROVIDE AN 1" GATE VALE AT THE EXISTING WATER

SERVICE FOR THE IRRIGATION MAINLINE POINT OF CONNECTION (P.O.C).

. OWNER SHALL PROVIDE 120 VOLT ELECTRICAL POWER OUTLET

AT THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER LOCATION, CONTRACTOR
SHALL MAKE FINAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE CONTROLLER.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL CAL OSHA REQUIREMENTS, AND

PROTECT THE PUBLIC FROM HIS CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST UNIFORM PLUMBING CODES

AS WELL AS LOCAL ORDINANCES.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PULL ALL WIRES THROUGH CONDUIT FROM

STREET LEVEL TO PODIUM LEVEL.

ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SUBSLAB COPPER PIPES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
WISTUB OUT AT PLANTERS.

. ELECTRICAL CONDUITS FOR CONTROL WIRES TO CONTROLLERS SHALL BE

PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL PULL WIRES THROUGH EXISTING CONDUIT

FROM CONTROLLER LOCATION TO EACH REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ABOVE SLAB.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL UNDER SLAB WORK

WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK

1707 Cloverfield
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404

IRRIGATION NOTES

$2

. IRRIGATION PLAN IS DIAGRAMATIC. ALL PIPING AND IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
LOCATED IN PLANTING AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

. DO NOT INSTALL THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WHEN THE FIELD
CONDITIONS ARE OBVIOUS, THAT OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCE AND AREA
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ACCURATE. SUCH DIFFERENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

3. VALVE BOXES SHALL BE LOCATED 12" FROM THE EDGE OF CURB, WALKWAYS AND VALVE BOXES
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" APART.

. PROVIDE MINIMUM 18" COVER FROM FINISH GRADE TO TOP OF PIPE, PRESSURE PIPE (MAINLINE),
AND 12" COVER FOR NON PRESSURE PIPE, LATERAL LINE.

. ADJUST ALL SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE AND TO PREVENT OVER SPRAY
ON TO WALKS, ROADS, AND/OR BUILDINGS INCLUDING SELECTING THE BEST DEGREE OF ARC
TO FIT THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS.

. CONTROL WIRES SHALL BE BUNDLED WITH ELECTRICAL TAPE AT 10 FT. ON CNETER AND
BURIED BENEATH THE MAINLINE.

. WIRE CONNECTIONS, ALL SPLICES SHALL BE MADE WITH PENTILE ON EQUAL WIRE CONNECTORS
IN VALVE BOXES ONLY.

. ROUTE ONE EXTRA WIRE WITH A COLOR DIFFERENT THAN THE CONTROL AND COMMON WIRES.
ALL WIRE RUN TO FOLLOW MAINLINE.

9. TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPACTED AND/ OR JETTED TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT.

10. IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE:
A: PRESSURE TEST MAINLINE UNDER HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 150 PSI FOR A MINIMUM
OF 2 HOURS. CONTRACTOR MAY CENTER-LOAD PIPE WITH BACKFILL TO PREVENT ARCHING
OR SLIPPING OF PIPE. ALL JOINTS SHALL REMAIN EXPOSED FOR INSPECTION.
B: COVERAGE TEST, SHALL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE IF THE COVERAGE IS COMPLETE
AND ADEQUATE.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE WORK AGAINST DEFECTIVE INSTALLATION AND FAULTY PARTS
FOR PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS.

N

IS

o

o

~

=3
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54.39 DT
X 55
RETAIL
Q -
P.V.C. SLEEVE 2
\\ “3,,
\\ s
\\
. PROPOSED NEW 1 1/2"' WATER METER
FOR IRRI. USE ONLY
O Ao
X A
X
(¢ 7 3 / I

O 3/4”

IRRIGATION PLAN - GROUND FLOOR @l

O SCALE: 1"= 100"

1. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

2. THE IRRIGATION DESIGNER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR LANDSCAPE
DESIGNER SHALL PERFORM ONE OR MORE SITE OBSERVATIONS DURING
SYSTEM INSTALLATION TO CHECK FOR ADHERENCE TO THE DESIGN, INCLUDING
THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY,

MAIN LINE, LATERALS, VALVES, SPRINKLER HEADS, DRIP IRRIGATION
EQUIPMENT, CONTROL WIRE, CONTROLLERS, AND SENSORS AND SHOULD
ASSURE THAT THE INTENT OF THE IRRIGATION DESIGN HAS BEEN PRESERVED.

NOTES:

-'PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE
REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW OR EXCEEDS THE
RECOMMENDED PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION
DEVICES."

--"CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE
REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE
COULD OCCUR."

IRRIGATION PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

SCALE: AS SHOWN

LI-1
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2 BEDROOM
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IRRIGATION LEGEND

1" COPPER PRESSURE MAINLINE UNDER SLAB BY PLUMBER
COPPER PIPE UNDER SLAB BY PLUMBER (SIZE PER PLAN)

RAINBIRD LANDSCAPE DRIP XF SERIES XFS-06-18 (SUB SURFACE)

OPERATING RANGE
PRESSURE: 30 PSI
FLOW RATES: 0.6 GPH

GATE VALVE-1"

LOW FLOW CONTROL ZONE KITS W/ PR FILTER
RAINBIRD XCZ-075-PRF

QUICK COUPLER VALVE - RAINBIRD 33 DRC--3/4"

A1 | VALVE SEQUENCE
VALVESIZE | {" ‘ 10] &pPm

1707 Cloverfield
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD

1" COPPER PRESSURE MAINLINE UNDER SLAB
FROM LOWER LEVEL

A
3/4” _

IRRIGATION NOTES

1. IRRIGATION PLAN IS DIAGRAMATIC. ALL PIPING AND IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
LOCATED IN PLANTING AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

2. DO NOT INSTALL THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WHEN THE FIELD
CONDITIONS ARE OBVIOUS, THAT OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCE AND AREA
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ACCURATE. SUCH DIFFERENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

3. VALVE BOXES SHALL BE LOCATED 12" FROM THE EDGE OF CURB, WALKWAYS AND VALVE BOXES
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" APART.

4. PROVIDE MINIMUM 18" COVER FROM FINISH GRADE TO TOP OF PIPE, PRESSURE PIPE (MAINLINE),
AND 12" COVER FOR NON PRESSURE PIPE, LATERAL LINE.

5. ADJUST ALL SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE AND TO PREVENT OVER SPRAY
ON TO WALKS, ROADS, AND/OR BUILDINGS INCLUDING SELECTING THE BEST DEGREE OF ARC
TO FIT THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS.

6. CONTROL WIRES SHALL BE BUNDLED WITH ELECTRICAL TAPE AT 10 FT. ON CNETER AND
BURIED BENEATH THE MAINLINE.

7. WIRE CONNECTIONS, ALL SPLICES SHALL BE MADE WITH PENTILE ON EQUAL WIRE CONNECTORS
IN VALVE BOXES ONLY.

8. ROUTE ONE EXTRA WIRE WITH A COLOR DIFFERENT THAN THE CONTROL AND COMMON WIRES.
ALL WIRE RUN TO FOLLOW MAINLINE.

9. TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPACTED AND/ OR JETTED TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT.

10. IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE:
A: PRESSURE TEST MAINLINE UNDER HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 150 PSI FOR A MINIMUM
OF 2 HOURS. CONTRACTOR MAY CENTER-LOAD PIPE WITH BACKFILL TO PREVENT ARCHING
OR SLIPPING OF PIPE. ALL JOINTS SHALL REMAIN EXPOSED FOR INSPECTION.
B: COVERAGE TEST, SHALL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE IF THE COVERAGE IS COMPLETE
AND ADEQUATE.
11. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE WORK AGAINST DEFECTIVE INSTALLATION AND FAULTY PARTS
FOR PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS.

Architectural Review Board

@ IRRIGATION PLAN - SECOND FLOOR @l

SCALE: 1"=10-0"

NOTES

--'PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE
REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW OR EXCEEDS THE
RECOMMENDED PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION
DEVICES "

—'CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE
REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE
COULD OCCUR-"

IRRIGATION PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

Project #
21792

SCALE:

AS SHOWN

LI-2
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SCALE: 1"= 10"-0"
IRRIGATION LEGEND |RRIGATION NOTES
PRESSURE MAINLINE - SCH. 40 IPS PVC 1" 1. IRRIGATION PLAN IS DIAGRAMATIC. ALL PIPING AND IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
W/ P.V.C. SLEEVE UNDER IN PAVING LOCATED IN PLANTING AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
NON-PRESSURE LATERAL - SCH. 40 IPS PVC (SIZE PER PLAN) 2. DO NOT INSTALL THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WHEN THE FIELD
CONDITIONS ARE OBVIOUS, THAT OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCE AND AREA
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ACCURATE. SUCH DIFFERENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
———o RgINBIRD L/;NDSC:PE DRIP XF SERIES XFS-06-18 (SUB SURFACE) T AT ENTON OF T OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.
PERATING RANGE
PRESSURE: 30 Pl 3. VALVE BOXES SHALL BE LOCATED 12" FROM THE EDGE OF CURB, WALKWAYS AND VALVE BOXES
FLOW RATES: 0.6 GPH. SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" APART.
4. PROVIDE MINIMUM 18" COVER FROM FINISH GRADE TO TOP OF PIPE, PRESSURE PIPE (MAINLINE),
< GATE VALVE-1 * AND 12" COVER FOR NON PRESSURE PIPE, LATERAL LINE.
5. ADJUST ALL SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE AND TO PREVENT OVER SPRAY
e LOW FLOW CONTROL ZONE KITS W/ PR FILTER ON TO WALKS, ROADS, AND/OR BUILDINGS INCLUDING SELECTING THE BEST DEGREE OF ARC
RAINBIRD XCZ-075-PRF TO FIT THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS.
. 6. CONTROL WIRES SHALL BE BUNDLED WITH ELECTRICAL TAPE AT 10 FT. ON CNETER AND
(®.. QUICK COUPLER VALVE - RAINBIRD 33 DRC--3/4 BURIED BENEATH THE MAINLINE.
7. WIRE CONNECTIONS, ALL SPLICES SHALL BE MADE WITH PENTILE ON EQUAL WIRE CONNECTORS
IN VALVE BOXES ONLY.
A VALVE SEQUENCE 8. ROUTE ONE EXTRA WIRE WITH A COLOR DIFFERENT THAN THE CONTROL AND COMMON WIRES.
VALVE 9ZE GPM ALL WIRE RUN TO FOLLOW MAINLINE.
9. TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPACTED AND/ OR JETTED TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT. NOTES:

-*PRESSURE REGULATING DEMCES ARE

10.IN'THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE: REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW OR EXCEEDS THE

A PRESSURE TEST MAINLINE UNDER HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 150 PSI FOR A MINIMUM RECOMMENDED PRESSURE OF THE SPEQIHED IRRIGATION
OF 2 HOURS. CONTRACTOR MAY CENTER-LOAD PIPE WITH BACKFILL TO PREVENT ARCHING DEMCES®
OR SLIPPING OF PIPE. ALL JOINTS SHALL REMAIN EXPOSED FOR INSPECTION.

B: COVERAGE TEST, SHALL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE IF THE COVERAGE IS COMPLETE +#CHECK VALYVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE
AND ADEQUATE. REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE WORK AGAINST DEFECTIVE INSTALLATION AND FAULTY PARTS COULD OCCUR*

FOR PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS.

i . . . IRRIGATION PLAN - FIFTH FLOOR
1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board | Project # SOALE:  AS SHOWN

1707 Cloveffield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD 21792 13

IN

Landscape Architects

2669 SATURN STREET T, 562-905:0800 (Main)

la@sdanc.com F. 5621905:0880
www.sdanc.com  T.213:383+1788 (Sludio)
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3/4" NON-PRESSURE LATERAL W/
P.V.C. SLEEVE UNDER PEDESTAL PAVERS

IRRIGATION PLAN - ROOF DECK A

SCALE: 1"= 100"

IRRIGATION LEGEND IRRIGATION NOTES

PRESSURE MAINLINE - SCH. 40 IPS PVC 1" . IRRIGATION PLAN IS DIAGRAMATIC. ALL PIPING AND IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
W/ P.V.C. SLEEVE UNDER IN PAVING LOCATED IN PLANTING AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
NON-PRESSURE LATERAL - SCH. 40 IPS PVC (SIZE PER PLAN) . DO NOT INSTALL THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WHEN THE FIELD
CONDITIONS ARE OBVIOUS, THAT OBSTRUCTIONS, GRADE DIFFERENCE AND AREA
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ACCURATE. SUCH DIFFERENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
oo o RAINBIRD LANDSCAPE DRIP XF SERIES XFS-06-18 (SUB SURFACE) THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

. VALVE BOXES SHALL BE LOCATED 12" FROM THE EDGE OF CURB, WALKWAYS AND VALVE BOXES

N

GPERATING RANGE
PRESSURE: 30 PSI

w

FLOW RATES: 0.6 GPH. SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" APART.

4. PROVIDE MINIMUM 18" COVER FROM FINISH GRADE TO TOP OF PIPE, PRESSURE PIPE (MAINLINE),
»< GATE VALVE-1" AND 12" COVER FOR NON PRESSURE PIPE, LATERAL LINE.

5. ADJUST ALL SPRINKLER HEADS FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE AND TO PREVENT OVER SPRAY
e LOW FLOW CONTROL ZONE KITS W/ PR FILTER ON TO WALKS, ROADS, AND/OR BUILDINGS INCLUDING SELECTING THE BEST DEGREE OF ARC

RAINBIRD XCZ-075-PRF TO FIT THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS.
. 6. CONTROL WIRES SHALL BE BUNDLED WITH ELECTRICAL TAPE AT 10 FT. ON CNETER AND

(O QUICK COUPLER VALVE - RAINBIRD 33 DRC--3/4 BURIED BENEATH THE MAINLINE.

~

. WIRE CONNECTIONS, ALL SPLICES SHALL BE MADE WITH PENTILE ON EQUAL WIRE CONNECTORS
IN VALVE BOXES ONLY.

- VALVE SEQUENCE
A SEQUENG . ROUTE ONE EXTRA WIRE WITH A COLOR DIFFERENT THAN THE CONTROL AND COMMON WIRES.
VALVE SIZE ‘I " ‘ 10 G.PM ALL WIRE RUN TO FOLLOW MAINLINE.

9. TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPACTED AND/ OR JETTED TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT. NOTES:

. ) -'PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE
10. IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE: REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW OR EXCEEDS THE

<3

A: PRESSURE TEST MAINLINE UNDER HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 150 PSI FOR A MINIMUM RECOMMENDED PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION
OF 2 HOURS. CONTRACTOR MAY CENTER-LOAD PIPE WITH BACKFILL TO PREVENT ARCHING DEVICES*
OR SLIPPING OF PIPE. ALL JOINTS SHALL REMAIN EXPOSED FOR INSPECTION.
B: COVERAGE TEST, SHALL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE IF THE COVERAGE IS COMPLETE ~'CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE
AND ADEQUATE. REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE
COULD OCCUR"

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE WORK AGAINST DEFECTIVE INSTALLATION AND FAULTY PARTS
FOR PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS.

IRRIGATION PLAN - ROOF DECK

SCALE: AS SHOWN

LI-4

1707 Cloverfield | Architectural Review Board | Project #
1707 Cloverfield Blvd, Santa Monica, CA 90404 | TBD 21792

LandsCape Architects
2669 SATURN STREET T. 562-905-0800 (Main)
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la@sglainc.com F. 562:905-0880
www.sglainc.com T1.213-383-1788 (Studio)




PLAN VIEW

() Pve ExHAUST HEADER

o
st el

(2)Pve scH 20 TEE OREL (TYPICAL)

() FLUSH POINT (TYPICAL)

SEE RAIN BIRD DETAIL 'XFS FLUSH POINT' OR 'XFS FLUSH @ PLANT MATERIAL (TYPIGAL)
® B XMAE TG, ® e RAIN BIRD ESP-TM2 INDOOR/OUTDOOR WALL MOUNTED &

. - 4-FOOT SQUARE RAISED PLANTER 7] N

RAIN BIAD XFF-MA FITTING (TYPIGAL) s, o " . CONTROLLER VALL
(5) PERIMETER OF AREA ; g X ﬁ @ 2 peproF MuLCH FINISH GRADE WIRING BAY COVER

- N

e — W’ fu @ onsumrsceonrune A

RAIN BIAD XFF-TEE OR — RAIN BIRD XF SERIES DRIPLINE (TYPICAL) STANDARD VALVE BOX WITH COVER 3/4-INCH PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT AND FITTINGS.

A b s s POTABLE: XFD DRIPLINE X

RAIN BIRD XFD-CROSS (TYPICAL) RAIN BIRD VB-STD

(7) PERMETER DRIPLINE pwgo BE )\NSYALLED 24 FROM B NON-POTABLE: XFDP DRIPLINE WATEAPROOF CONNEGTION: FIELD WIRES TO REMOTE CONTROLLED IRRIGATION VALVES
PERIMETER OF AREA ® (B) 1/2NCH ELL: RAN BIRD EASY FIT RAIN BIRD DB SERIES PLASTIC ROUND VALVE BOX WITH BOLT DOWN

VALVE ID TAG
30-INCH LINEAR LENGTH OF WIRE, COILED

PRESSURE REGULATING FILTER
RAIN BIRD PRF-075-RBY (INCLUDED IN
XCZ-075-PRF KIT)

SUB-SURFAGE DRIPLINE

RAIN BIRD XF SERIES DRIPLINE (TYPICAL)
POTABLE: XFS DRIPLINE
NON-POTABLE: XFSP DRIPLINE

(3) RAIN BIRD XF SERIES BLANK TUBING

COMPRESSION FITTING MDCFEL

(B) 12:NCH POLYETHYLENE DISTRBUTION TUBING
RAIN BIRD XF SERIES BLANK TUBING

(7) BARB FEMALE ADAPTER: XFD-FA-075
PVC MALE ADAPTER

COVER, USE STAINLESS BOLT NUT AND WASHER.

SUPPLIED POWER-CORD PLUGS INTO 120 VAC GROUNDED
HEAT BRAND 'GV* ONTO LID. LET

ouTl

OPTIONAL: 1/2-INCH PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT, TO EXTERNAL POWER a i
SUPPLY.,

D GRADE IN SHRUB AREAS

Q0 ® OO O

L ©
/3
—©
—©
._@
©® GO CEOEEO

Y2 AR RELIEF VALVE: RAIN BIRD MODEL: ARVOS0 PVC SCH 40 FEMALE ADAPTOR GATEVALVE WIHAND WHEEL OPTIONAL: LNK WIFI MODULE ALLOWS
SEE RAIN BIRD XFS DETAILS FOR AIR RELIEF INSTALLATION (9) 3/4INCH PVC RISER (LENGTH AS NEGESSARY) ATERAL PIPE REMOTE GPERATION OF THE CONTROLLER
@pesirryuanFoD @9 FLTER FABRIC o1 cono R e
REMOTE CONTROL VAl .
(12 PYC SUPPLY PIPE FOM RN BIAD CONTROL ZONE KT (SIZED (1) HARDSCAPE SURFACE AN B LR 075 N UDED I XCZ 075 FRONT VIEW - DOOR OPEN
¢ KM
(15) TOTAL LENGTH OF SELEGTED DRIPLINE SHOULD NOT EXCEED (@ 1cr D PENETRATION FOR RRIGATION PG SOH 40 TEE OR ELL T0 MANIFOLD
LENGTH SHOWN IN TABLE LATERAL SUPPLY LINE BRICK SUPPORTS
PVC SCH 40 RISER PIPE. @ oran

DRAINAGE GRAVEL
@ pve scHao TEE ORELL
PVC LATERAL SUPPLY PIPE
@7 1/2-NCH 2ARB TEE ORELL:
AAIN BIRD XFD-TEE (TYPICAL)
RAIN BIRD XFD-ELBOW (TYPICAL)
REMOVABLE FLUSH CAP. RAIN BIRD MDCFCAP.

3/4' CRUSHED GRAVEL
SCH 40 PVC COUPLING

IRRIGATION MAINLINE

SCHBOPVCTOE.
NIPPLE, 6' LONG

FRONT VIEW - DOOR CLOSED

CONTROL ZONE KIT: XCZ-LF-075-PRF 3/4"

SCALEN.TS.

GATE VALVE

mseTa

SIDE VIEW gl SCALEN.TS.

1. DISTANCE BETWEEN LATERAL ROWS AND EMITTER SPACING TO BE BASED ON SOIL TYPE, PLANT
MATERIALS AND CHANGES IN ELEVATION. SEE RAIN BIRD XFS DRIPLINE INSTALLATION GUIDE
FOR SUGGESTED SPACINGS.

2 LENGTH OF LONGEST DRIPLINE LATERAL SHOULD NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LENGTH SHOWN IN
THE ACCOMPANYING TABLE.

3. AIR RELIEF VALVE TO BE INSTALLED AT HIGH POINT OF AREA.

4. WHEN USING 17MM INSERT FITTINGS WITH DESIGN PRESSURE OVER 50PS, IT IS RECOMMENDED
THAT STAINLESS STEEL CLAMPS BE INSTALLED ON EAGH FITTING.

FRONT VIEW - DOOR OPEN
XFS SUB-SURFACE IRREGULAR SHAPED LAYOUT Q@ e @ FNSHGRADETTOP OF MuLCH VRING B CVER
SCALE:N-TS. @ (2) STANDARD VALVE BOX WITH COVER (2) QUICK-COUPLING VALVE: REMDVED
, RAIN BIRD VB-STD RAIN BIRD MODEL 33DNP
(1) 4INCHLOCKING GRATE (NCLUDED) ® V\gx;?;:g%; csné:réicmn (@ VALVE BOXWITH COVER E VIE
(2) BUBBLER: RAN BIRD 14020.5 GPM RAIN BIRD VB-6AND
(INCLUDED) @ vaveme (@ PrescronprLe £SP-TM2 CONTROL SYSTEM (IN DOOR/OUT DOOR)
(® rooTwaTERING SYSTEM (5) 30INCH LINEAR LENGTH OF WIRE, (LENGTH AS REQUIRED) SOMENTS
RAIN BIRD RWS-B-1402 COILED (5) 3INCH MINIMUM DEPTH OF
(INCLUDES 1402 0.5 GPN BUBBLER ® X1 AEDUCING COUPLING S INCH WASHED GRAVEL
WITH RISER, GRATE, SWING ASSEMBLY, (INCLUDED IN XCZF-100-PRF KIT)
(1) XFS/CU SPACING PER RAIN BIRD RECOMMENDATION TREE TRUNK 172" MALE NPTINLET, AND BASKET @ PRESSURE AEGULATNG MLTER (® sRck(10F2)
CANISTER)
. o A RAIN BIRD PRF-100-RBY (NCLUDED IN PVC SCH 40 STREET ELL
(3 moonomunE P o @) roonomeune sy o Y 20 o Foson e
@ SUB-SURFACE/ON-SURFACE DRIPLINE: IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE: i @ OPTIONAL RWS SAND SOCK (RWS-SOCK) LATERAL PIPE v 8¢
RAIN BIRD XFS-CV SERIES DRIPLINE (TYPICAL) RAIN BIRD XCZ DRIP CONTROL ZONE KIT INSTALLED FOR SANDY SOLS G SOH 40 FEMALE AOAPTOR O (9) PvCMANUNE PIPE
(ON-POTABLE: XFS-CVP DRIPLINE IN VALVE BOX 3 o “
! x " POLYSHING PIPE (NCLUDED! REDUCER (@ PvoscraoeL G RED 14 (D) RAIN BIRD PULSE DECODER SET FOR A CHANNEL DEC-PUL
@ FLUSH POINT (TYPICAL) @ BARB X BARB INSERT CROSS: SPIRAL BARB ELBOW (INGLUDED) (i) REMOTE CONTROL VALVE 2% 2 REDWOOD STAKE WITH T J 5 1Al X
SEE RAIN BIRD DETAIL 'XFS-GV FLUSH POINT RAIN BIRD XFD-CROSS (TYPICAL) © RAIN BIRD LFV-100 (INCLUDED IN ® e e i (ZS\Q/I‘ERECE"?I;)H i () RANBRD FS SERES FLOWSENSOR
12-INCH SWING ASSEMBLY (INCLUDED) XGZF-100-PRF KIT) ¢ BLACK
OPERATION INDICATOR TIE DOWN STAKE: PVC SO 40 TEE OR ELL TO MANIFOLD LAMPS OR EQUIVALENT c
@ RAIN BIRD MODEL. OPERIND RAIN BIRD TDS-050 WITH BEND (9) 1/2ANGH MALE NPT INLET (NCLUDED) ® NOTE SUPPORT SYSTEM ) (3)  RAINBIRD MODEL PTa22 TRANSMITTER
(@ 3INCH MINIVUM DEPTH OF 3/4-INCH FURNISH FITTINGS AND PIPING NOMINALLY SIZED IDENTICAL TO BLACK (3 RAINBIRD PTPWRSUPP POWER SUPPLY
PC SCH 40 TEE OR EL ED GRAVE NOMINAL QUICK COUPLING VALVE INLET SIZE
(1) PVC ORPOLYETHYLENE LATERAL PIPE (® MANIFOLD PIPE AND FITTINGS (®)  RAINBIRD FSSURKIT SURGE PROTECTOR
(12) ' WIDE X 36" LONG RIGID BASKET WEAVE CANISTER (NCLUDED) SoETE GREEN WIRE T0 GROUND
(13) 1/2INCH STRAIGHT SPIRAL BARB FITTING (1 OF 2, INGLUDED) SIDE VIEW QUICK COUPLER VALVE NOTE:
USE RAIN BIRD MSP-1 FOR PROPER SURGE PROTECTION.
SCALE: NTS. BLUE/ ||BLUE
WHITE
ROOT WATERING SYSTEM RWS SERIES CONTROL ZONE KIT: XCZF-100-PRF 1"
SCALE NTS, SCALE:NTS,
P,
RED RED BLACK
(1) 30NCH UNEAR LENGTH OF i FSSURKIT
WIRE COILED BLACK W BLACK
WATERPROOF CONNECTION
RAINBIRD SPLICE-1 (1 OF 2)

1D TAG: RAIN BIRD VID SERIES

(@) vaLve sox wiH cover =
RAIN BIRD VB-STD AL
FINISH GRADE/TOP OF MULCH ‘y U“WN
() FINISH GRADE/TOP OF MULCH YK
NN EASY FIT COMPRESSION TEE:

(6) rewor= contRoL VALV N .

(2) ROOT WATERING SERES: © RAIN BIRD EFB-GP-PRS-D WITH NP-HAN NN RAIN BIRD MDCFTEE PTPWRSUPP
RAIN BIRD RWS SERIES POWER

SUB-SURFACE DRIPLINE
RAIN BIRD XF SERIES DRIPLINE
POTABLE: XFS DRIPLNE

NON-POTABLE: XFSP DRIPLINE

(1 OF 2 SHOWN, MORE POSSIBLE)

() SWING ASSEMBLY (NCLUDED)
(1 OF 2 SHOWN, MORE POSSIBLE)

1/2-INCH MALE NPT INLET (INCLUDED)
(1 OF 2 SHOWN, MORE POSSIBLE)

(5) PVC SCH 40 TEE OREL
(1 OF 2 SHOWN, MORE POSSIBLE)

() PVC OR POLYETHYLENE LATERAL PIPE

SUPPLY

PVC SCH 80 NIPPLE (CLOSE)
() PvcscHaoELL
@ PVC SCH 80 NIPPLE
(LENGTH AS REQUIRED)

(10) BRICK (1 0F 4)
PVC MAINLINE PIPE
@ SCH 80 NIPPLE (2-INCH
LENGTH, HIDDEN) AND

SCH40ELL
@ PVC SCH 40 TEE ORELL

46"

INLINE DRIP EMITTER

> &)
O TIE DOWN STAKE: RAIN BIRD TDS-050
WITH BEND (TYPICAL)

® 06 60

TURF/FINISH GRADE OR SHRUB BED WITH
VULCH

() OPTIONAL RWS SAND SOCK (RWS-SOCK) FOR

SANDY SOILS (1 OF 2 SHOWN, MORE POSSIBLE) NOTES:
PLANT ROOT BALL PVC SCH 40 MALE ADAPTER 1. PLACE TIE DOWN STAKES EVERY THREE FEET IN SAND, FOUR FEET IN LOAM, AND FIVE
FEETIN CLAY.

@ PVC LATERAL PIPE

3.0-INCH MINIMUM DEPTH OF
3/4-INCH WASHED GRAVEL

P SERIE @

2. AT FITTINGS WHERE THERE IS A CHANGE OF DIRECTION SUCH AS TEES OR ELBOWS,
USE TIE-DOWN STAKES ON EACH LEG OF THE CHANGE OF DIRECTION,
3. INSERTION PLOW AND TRENCHED INSTALLATIONS DO NOT REQUIRE TIE DOWN STAKES

XF! B-SURFACE DRIPLINE BURIAL
SR :)

RWS INSTALLATION FOR TREES

SCALE:NTS,

REMOTE-

SCALENTS.

NTROL VALVE EFB-

LOW VOLTAGE WIRES, 3 MAXIMUM
OUTER CASE OF CONNECTOR

PAVING

SAND BACKFILL COMPACTED
TO THE DENSITY OF
EXISTING SOIL

LATERAL LINES

IN'SCH 40 SLEEVE

CONTROL WIRES
IN'SCH 40 SLEEVE

(D RAIN BIRD CONTROLLER WITH WR2
CONTROLLER INTERFAGE

(D FmisH arace LIST OF MATERIALS
1 REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY, US C. APPROVED TYPE
2. BRASS UNION REQUIRED IF THREADED FITTINGS (ELBOWS) ARE USED.

3. BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE PER MANUFACTURER'S

(®) RAIN BIRD WR2 SENSOR (2) PvC DRIP MANIFOLD PIPE

RECOMMENDED MOUNTING SITE

lEL

(@) PVC 1" X4 TRUE UNON BALL VALVE

1. SENSOR MAY BE MOUNTED ON FENCE,
FENCE POST OR ON GUTTER OF

EAVE OF HOUSE.

WR2 WIRELESS RAIN SENSOR LOCATION .
SCALE:NTS.

SQ

TWICE THE DIAMETER NEGTOR INSERT
OF THE PIPE OR WIRE CONNECTOR INS!

SLEEVE INSTALATION

NOTE
FICL OUTER CASE WITH SEALER PRIOR TO FINAL ASSEMBLY.

WIRE CONNECTION

SCALE NTS.

SCALENTS.

1707 Cloverfield

Architectural Review Board

(&) 12-INCH VALVE BOX WITH COVER:

SUB-SURFACE FLUSH POINT WITH BALL VALVE
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